


2020 RUTGERS GYMNASTICS

UNIVERSITY INFORMATION

Nickname..............coooconvrrrnnnrnnnnn. Scarlet Knights
Color.........ces Scarlet
Affiliation...........c..ccooooovviiiis NCAA Division |
Conference..............cooooovvveiennerrveeiiinnnennees Big Ten
President.................... ...Jonathan Holloway
Director of Athletics..................... Patrick Hobbs
MasCot.........cooovvverenns Scarlet Knight
TEAM INFORMATION

First Year of Gymnastics....................cc...... 1975
Last NCAA Appearance..................cc.coeceuene. 2014
Facilities ................. Rutgers Athletic Center (8,000)
........................................... College Ave Gym (1,500)
Location ... Piscataway, N.J.
2020 Record ............ 9-13(0-9 Big Ten)
2020 High Score ..............ccooovvvrvevrriennnne. 195.900
2020 Postseason ........ Cancelled due to pandemic
Letterwinners R/L.............c..cccoouvecrriviinnnnncn. 15/4
NeWComers ..................ccooocvvvmecrivonnrcrrcrneccas 12
ONLINE INFORMATION
Website...........cccoooovmrrirns ScarletKnights.com
TWitter. ... @RUGymnastics
Instagram............c.ccoocoovucrnenn. @rutgersgymnastics
Facebook ................cccooovvcririiinne. [RUGymnastics
Snapchat...........ccooooooiiens rutgersgym
YouTube.............ccoooeevrvvviinnnne. [RutgersGymnastics
2021 SCHEDULE

Jan. 16................ at Michigan/vs. Ohio State*
Jan. 23......ceiiiiieiiiniininninneane Illinois*
Jan. 30......cuveuiieinniinecninnns Maryland*
Feb. 52 o at Nebraska*
Feb. T4.....uueeeeeeeciinnnenneens Ohio State*
Feb 19 at Minnesota*
Feb. 26/ e Big Five Meet*
March 5 oo at Maryland*
March 13......ooeeeinninnecnnnnne Penn State*
March 20/................ Big Ten Championships

~Denotes weekend of, exact date/time TBD
* Denotes Big Ten Conference meet

Dates subject to change.

Bold Denotes home meet

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach Umme Salim-Beasley
SASON........ocoovvvvrieeeeee e Third
Alma Mater West Virginia '98
Rutgers Record..................... 19-28 (2-16 Big Ten)
CareerRecord .................... 70-84 (Five Seasons)
Assistant Coach........................... Anastasia Halbig
SASON...........ovvvrreieeeiiereeee e Third
AlmaMater ..., Rutgers '15
Assistant Coach................cc.oo........ Michael Rosso
SASON........oooovvvvriei e Third

AlmaMater.............ccoooovcormrrre. Pittsburgh '14
Gymnastics Office...................... 848-932-1545

ATHLETIC COMMUNICATIONS

Gymnastics Contact............... Stephanie Mamakas
Office Phone...................ccccccooonnne 732-445-6028
Email .................. smamakas@scarletknights.com
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2021 ROSTER

Sophia Atienza..........ccoecee ) 54 .
Avery Balser ... A~

Kaitlyn Bertola

.................................... Copley, Ohio/Walsh Jesuit
.................................. Carroll, Ohio/Bloom Carroll

Southington, Conn./Southington

Mia Betancourt.......c..ccoeeeen. 23 e Reading, Pa./Berks Catholic
Myra Daniels.........cooccereneeen. Moorestown, N.J./Moorestown
Kiera Doherty-HEerWitz ........... Jleccvvcooee 54 oo Bedford, Mass./Bedford
EMIlY Drauss........evvveecrveerees Steviiraes 50 e Longwood, Fla./Lake Brantley
Jordyn Duffield..........ccc......... Laguna Hills, Calif./Pacific Coast
Jenna Ferguson........cc.ceecee S0. e 54 Lot Wellsville, Pa./Northern
Kylie Haffner oo Fleiiicc 5T i Tampa, Fla./Sickles
Rees Hagler ..., - Colorado Springs, Colo./Liberty
Jordan Halcom..........ccceeeeeenn. L AU 5-3 .......Raleigh, N.C./South Carolina Connections Academy
Lizzy Henshall...........cccoceoe.... - Raleigh, N.C./Leesville Road
Belle Huang......ooccecvvvvveneen. Gaithersburg, Md./Tuscarora
Hannah Joyner . 2 e Waldorf, Md./Braden River
Abigail Karolewski 0 e Hillsborough, N.J./Hillshorough
Emily Leese.......cmerreerrerrreenne Lancaster, Pa./PA Cyber Charter School
Sage Littlejohn.......ccoovvvvennce A Orlando, Fla./West Orange
Calah Newman .........ccooce L AU 52 e Jacksonville, Fla./Trinity Christian Academy
Jaidyn Raby ......coovvvvvvrin. L AU 57 e Calvert County, Md./Northern
Alexis ROGErS .....ouvvvnriernen. S0. v 53 s Manalapan, N.J./Freehold Township
Kieran RosS.........coovvvevvencnnnns Frone. 50 s Reno, Nev./Reno
Christiana Thompson............. Frooeenne. 4-10 .. Clementon, N.J./Highland Regional/Camden County College
Toni Williams......ccecvvrveannnen. T e Olney, Md./Sherwood
Emily Wood ....ooeverien. Kingsland, Ga./Camden County
Stephanie Zannella..........oc. Frocooeee 54 s Belle Mead, N.J./Immaculata
Jordyn Zieden-Weber . S SRR Marlboro, N.J./Marlboro




LETTERWINNERS

AAAA
Abrams, Lisa
Ahlers, Donna Marie
Aiken, Erica....
Ali, Riahanah..
Amoresano, Michelle..
Antonio, Marinelle ...
Apadula, Amanda
Avridas, Pauline
Ati Sophia
BBBB

Bahna, Emily ..
Baker, April
Banfield, Kiah
Bara, Natalie ..
Becallo, Laura.....
Behr, Kristy
Behson, Meredith.
Belvis, Alexandra..
Benson, Beth .
Bentzel, Jayne....
Bergemister, Suzanne.
Berry, Rebekah .....
Bertola, Kaitlyn...
Betancourt, Mia...........
Betts, Lora
Blackistone, Janice ..
Blake, Susan
Boesch, Amy
Bohnsack, Elizabeth.
Bokara, Josie
Bonura, Jody..
Booth, Natalie
Bormann, Danielle
Bradder, Nicole.....
Bradshaw, Joyce ..
Bramley, Elizabeth ...
Brewster, Sherri
Britcher, Caitlin (M
Brochstein, Sarah
Brother, Melanie...
Bullock, Heather
Buntele, Sandy
cccc
Campbell, Dawn
Campbell, Jackie..
Canavan, Catherine .
Carey, Maureen
Christman, Ashley (M
Ciarlante, Rachael
Cinnella, Susan..
Comment, Danielle..
Coney, Kathy.............
Cowan, Valerie Lynne .
Crisalli, Jenna
Cullen, Maureen (M)
Cybulski, Bernadette ..
DDDD

Daly, Maryanne
Dampf, Lisa (M).
Day, Aziza
D’Elia, Danielle ..
Decker, Susan....
Deluca, Kristen .
DeVries, Chloe ..
Diamond, Allison..
DiGiglio, Annette .
Doherty-Herwitz, Kiera ..
Drauss, Emily...............
Duffield, Jordyn .
Dunn, Cheryl Ann.
Durand, Patricia....
EEEE
Elionfante, Beth....

Escalante, Tricia....

Eudy, Sarah......c..c.cc.co.....

Evans, Shari....ccccoeoeiieieiieeeen
FFFF

Fallon, Jennifer
Farrell, Shannon
Fenwick, Melissa...
Ferguson, Jenna.
Fittery, Beth....
Flaherty, Marie
Froehlich, Karen ...
Fuge, Bracken........ccocccveviivicninnns

........2019 20
1988

GGGG

Galifi, Lauren..
Gemaza, Kerry.
Gerlach, Erica
Giel, Dawn.......
Gipson, Sahara..
Gold, Amy...
Gold, Ellese.
Goldman, Bruce (M)
Gomez, Dianna..
Gordon, Pam..
Groden, Libby
Guharoy, Gina....
Guistino, Renee
Gunzelman, Alexis
Gurski, Corrine .
Guzowski, Sandy .....ccccevrviviririinnnes
HHHH

Haddaway, Jessica...
Haines, Liz...
Halbig, Anastasia ..
Hall, Kaitlyn ........
Harrison, Stephanie.
Hart, Bonnie
Hartwig, Alison ..
Hauser, Caroline
Heckler, Tracy.
Heinbaugh, Leig
Heintz, Holly.......
Hennings, Tamiko..
Henshall, Lizzy
Herbert, Lauri.
Hoff, Jamie......
Hoffman, Emma.
Houser, Brandy (
Huang, Belle....
Hunter, Susan .... .
Hurst, Jayne ..o
111

M)..

lepson, Laura ........cccoceviiiiciiinns 2001-04
Ilvol, Alexandria......ccccooveveveeeenenne. 2011-14
JJJJ

Jeffreys, Jayne ...
Johnson, Cathy..
Johnson, Danae
Johnson, Julia....
Johnson, Lorena
Johnson, Tanya..
Jones, Claire ...
Jones, JoAnn.
Joyce, Mary-Pat.
Joyner, H h 2020
KKKK

Karas, Emma
Karolewski, Abigail
Kaufman, Barbara (M)..
Kaufman, Stephanie.
Keck, Carol..
Kelley, Margaret
Kerley, Jessica
Knapp, Dianna...
Knapp, Marcia ...
Koes, Karen Lee.
Koga, Dana ........
Konieczny, Karen Ann..
Korbin, Sherri.........
Kreisberg, Francine..
Kutcher, Christine
LLLL
Landells, Cheryl.
Lanza, Nancy .
Lawrence, Alice .
Leal, Luisa....
LeBeau, Jodi
Lee, Ayana...
Lee, Catherine ...
Lee, Madeline.
Lee, May (M) ..
Ley, Rachel
Lennox, Susan
Lenzinger, Nicole (M
Levin, Bari....
Lewandowski,
Leyh, Alexis .
Litt, Robin ...
lejohn, Sage
Lospinoso, Barbara..
Lynch, Erin

MMMM
Mahaffey, Theresa.
Maiello, Nancy
Maness, Mindy
Mann, Laurie...
Manning, Renata...
Marino, Kristen
Matthews, Jennifer
Mazepa, Christina
McChesney, Mary Ann.
McGinley, Joanne .
McGuire, Natalie
McKay, Julie
McKeever, Caitlin ..
McLachlan, Erin..
McLean, Jeanette..
McMullen, Yvonne.
Meehan, Barbara...
Melko, Christine ...
Mennona, Danielle
Meyer, Madeline ...
Miksan, Jennifer.
Mills, Lara
Mitchell, Joanne ...
Modi, Kamla...........
Moloughney, Deneen..
Moore, Christine ...
Mordecai, Martina
Moutos, Linda.....
Mueller, Julie
Mueller, Linda.
Murray, Holly...
NNNN

Nakly, Maureen ..
Nand, Elizabeth..
Nesh, Jamie.........
Newman, Sharon (M)...
Newsome, Francine..
Nobel, Greg (M).
Nordeen, Amy.... .
Northcutt, Latara .......ccocoeevevevennee.
0000
O'Neil, Jaime
Orlando, Jessica.
O'Rourke, Mercy
O'Sullivan, Margaret.
PPPP

Pannick, Stephanie
Parks, Lauren (M
Patouhas, Nicole.
Pennock, Holly
Pennock, Holly (M)
Peroustianis, Maria
Peterson, Beth
Pfeiffenberger, Mary.
Pickell, Amy.........
Poliakova, Polina.
Policastro, Tomi..
Polizzi, Tara.
Ponczek, Barbara...
Pothen, Selina
Prado, Judy
Prendergrast, Suzanne
Priest, Jill .........
Prieto, Hannah
Pryor, Stephanie.
QaaQaQ

Quinn, Peggy ...coooviieiiciic 1982
RRRR

Raffetto, Nancy ...
Randolph, Ellen..
Raymond, Katelynn
Rich, Denise....
Rizkalla, Jenna
Roach, Kelly (M
Robak, Lisa
Roberson, Vanessa (M)
Rogers, Alexis
Romano-Joseph, Rachael (M
Romano, Nicole..
Rose, Nicole....
Roselle, Gina
Roskin, Beth
Ross, Tiffany
Rosso, Michael (M
Ruderman, Stacy ...
Russamano, Lisa.
Russell, Dana ......
Russello, Dina Rae.
Russo, Katherine....

‘.1986—87

SSSS

Salinas, Claudia
Santa Lucia, Lauren
Santagado, Charly .
Santagado, Eriel.....
Santangelo, Casey .
Scefeyk, Kara
Schiefer, Nancy
Schramm, Tiffany....
Schwamburger, Brooke...
Schwartz, Nicole
Scofield, Sarah (M
Seebadri, Prishani ..
Senko, Donna
Sevarino, Laura
Shank, Makenzey ...
Sheehan, Kimberly.
Shelton, Jamye.......
Shterenberg, Sveta
Silverman, Kerry .
Sisler, Lauren...
Skammer, Sara
Smith, Terry
Smutko, Tracy.
Soder, Amanda (M
Spletzer, Camille
Stahl, Mary
Stahl, Sue (M)..
Staudt, Merc;
Stebick, Katie .. .
Stein, Claudia .....ccovoveveeeeeeeeen.
Stein, Sandy
Steup, Renee ..
Straka, Kelly..
Straub, Alyssa .
TTTT
Tariska, Pamela .....cccoooeeeveiiecen,
Thome, Kathleen....
Thompson, Dawn
Tilton, Monica .
Torres, AliSON ....oovoveveeeeceeieee,
Tott, Melissa
Tricarico, Renee
Trentacosti, Emma-Rose..
Turcotte, Dianne
Turner, Courtney
Turner, Donna
Twist, Dawn
Twist, Dawn (M) ..cooovieiieeeeeeeece
vvvv
Velasquez, Dia ...
Verdon, Danielle
Verdon, Jacquelyn.
Vlahakis, Julie
Volpe, Julia
WWWW
Walsh, Mary Kay
Wans, Charlene Ann.
Warhurst, Amanda.
Weise, Anne
Weiss, Kelly
Wight, Caitlin
Wildgren, Heather
Williams, Jenna ..
Williams, Toni ...
Wilson, Nicolette
Wilson, Shannon ....
Witherspoon, Kimberly ...
Woltering, Jody
Woodward, Sara.

.2008-11

Wright, Linda ..... .1990-93
Wunderlich, Nikki ..o 1998-2000
2222

Zaremba, Renata....
Zdanowicz, Kristen.
Zick, Stephanie
Zieden-Weber, Jordyn.....
Zimmerman, Melanie
Zito, Jenna
Zwiebel, Maddie

(M) indicates letter won as a manager
Bold denotes current 2020-21 member



AWARD WINNERS

CHRYSTAL CHOLLET-NORTON

OOTRT. A —

100% AWARD
Awarded to the gymnasts who hit 100% of
their routines in an event.

2013 Alexis Gunzelman (bars)

Luisa Leal (vault)

Jenna Williams (vault, bars)

2014 Alexis Gunzelman (bars)

Luisa Leal (vault)

2015 Luisa Leal (vault)

2017 Chloe DeVries (vault)

Erin McLachlan (vault)

2018 Belle Huang (vault)

Jenna Rizkalla (floor)

Toni Williams (vault)

2019 Belle Huang (vault)

9.9 AWARD

Awarded to the gymnasts who score a 9.9
throughout the year.

2012 Danielle D'Elia

Alexis Gunzelman

2013 Danielle D’Elia

Luisa Leal

Jenna Williams

2014 Luisa Leal

Alexis Gunzelman

Claire Jones

2015 Emma Hoffman
Luisa Leal

Claire Jones

2016 Riahanah Ali
April Baker

Makenzey Shank

Nicolette Wilson

2017 Claire Jones
Makenzey Shank

2018 Jenna Rizkalla
Makenzey Shank

2019 Riahanah Ali
Shannon Farrell

Belle Huang
Jenna Rizkalla

9.9 AWARD

Awarded to the gymnasts who score a
9.925 throughout the year.

2019 Riahanah Ali
Shannon Farrell
Belle Huang

ALL-TIME CAPTAINS
1975 Marcia Knapp
Theresa Mahaffey
1976 Joyce Bradshaw
1977 Valerie Lynn Cowan
Claudia Stein
1978 Annette DiGiglio
Dianna Knapp
1979 Annette DiGiglio
Margaret O'Sullivan
1980 Jamie Nesh
Margaret O'Sullivan
1981 Julia Johnson
Cheryl Landells
1982 Cheryl Landells

Linda Mueller
Nancy Raffetto

1983 Barbara Lospinoso
1984 Barbara Lospinoso
Mary Kay Walsh

1985 Mary Kay Walsh
1986 Martina Mordecai
1987 Mary Ann Daly
Martina Mordecai

1988 Mary Ann Daly
Martina Mordecai

1989 Mary Ann Daly

Mary Ann McChesney
Monica Tilton
1990 Mary Ann McChesney

1991

1992

1993
1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006
2007

2008

2010

Monica Tilton
Mary Ann McChesney
Monica Tilton
Christina Mazepa
Linda Wright

Linda Wright
Francine Newsome
Kristen Zdanowicz
Pam Gordon

Judy Prado

Erica Aiken

Pam Gordon
Jennifer Matthews
Melanie Zimmerman
Mary-Pat Joyce
Christine Melko
Sarah Brochstein
Liz Haines

Rachael Ciarlante
Liz Haines

Josie Bokara
Dawn Campbell
Gina Guharoy
Katie Russo
Bonnie Hart
Kristen Marino
Kamla Modi

Caitlin Wight

Lisa Abrams

Tracy Heckler
Sveta Shterenberg
Stephanie Zick
Lauren Sisler

Beth Fittery

Lorena Johnson
Casey Santangelo
Elizabeth Bohnsack
Stephanie Pannick
Laura Sevarino
Sara Woodward



AWARD WINNERS

Alexandra Belvis
Nicole Romano
Jenna Zito

Alexis Gunzelman
Alyssa Straub
Jenna Zito

Alexis Gunzelman
Luisa Leal

Jenna Zito

Emma Hoffman
Luisa Leal
Riahanah Ali
Michelle Amoresano
Jenna Rizkalla
Shannon Farrell
Kaitlyn Hall

2012

2013

2014

2015

2019

2020

CAPTAIN’S AWARD
Awarded to those individual gymnasts who
have been elected as team captain for two

or more years.

1985-88 Martina Mordecai
1986-89 Maryanne Daly
1988-91 Mary Ann McChesney
1988-91 Monica Tilton
1994-96 Pam Gordon
1998-00 Elizabeth Haines
CHRYSTAL CHOLLET-NORTON
AWARD

Dedicated award in recognition of hard

work, positive attitude, the ability to per-

severe and a commitment to Rutgers gym-
nastics.

2012 Alexandra Belvis
2013 Emma-Rose Trentacosti
2014 Jenna Zito
2015 Emma Hoffman
2016 Libby Groden
2017 Libby Groden
2018 Michelle Amoresano
2019 Allison Palmer

COACHES' APPRECIATION AWARD

Awarded to the gymnast who has gone

above and beyond to help the team and
coaches out in some way.

2012 Melanie Brother
2013 Jenna Zito
2014 Alexis Gunzelman
2015 Katie Stebick
2016 Allison Palmer (manager)
2017 Allison Palmer (manager)
2018 Allison Palmer (manager)
2019 Kaitlyn Hall

DIRECTOR’S AWARD
Awarded to the head coach of the team
with the highest GPA among letterwinners

for that academic year.

1998-99 Chrystal Chollet-Norton

1999-00 Chrystal Chollet-Norton

2002-03 Chrystal Chollet-Norton

HIGH ACADEMIC ACHIEVER
AWARD

Awarded at the athletic department's R
Awards.

2017 Charly Santagado

2019 Eriel Santagado

GOVERNOR’S AWARD

Awarded to a student-athlete who is named
the team’s scholar-athlete more than once.

1992 Christina Mazepa
1998 Tamiko Hennings
2000 Tamiko Hennings

Maria Peroustianis
2001 Maria Peroustianis
2005 Sveta Shterenberg
2006 Beth Fittery
2007 Beth Fittery

HARDEST WORKER

Awarded to the hardest working gymnast
as voted on by teammates.

2014 Alexis Gunzelman
2015 Emma Hoffman
2016 Michelle Amoresano
2017 April Baker
2018 Michelle Amoresano

Hannah Prieto
2019 Michelle Amoresano

HEADLEY-SINGER AWARD

Awarded to the top Rutgers University
graduating female student-athlete.

1991 Mary Ann McChesney

2002 Courtney Turner

2007 Beth Fittery
MOST IMPROVED GYMNAST

Awarded to the underclassman who

demonstrates commitment to the sport,

willingness to learn and improved skills
and consistency.

1996 Mary-Pat Joyce
Melanie Zimmerman

1997 Tomi Policastro
1998 Stephanie Kaufman
1999 Dawn Campbell
2000 Josie Bokara
2001 Bonnie Hart
2004 Nicole Bradder
2005 Lauren Sisler
2006 Jacquelyn Verdon
2007 Alison Hartwig
Kelly Straka

2008 Jessica Haddaway
Jacquelyn Verdon

2009 Kiah Banfield
2010 Katelynn Raymond
2011 Jenna Zito

2012 Alexis Gunzelman
Leigh Heinbaugh

2013 Aziza Day
2014 Anastasia Halbig
Sara Skammer

2015 April Baker
2016 Makenzey Shank
2017 Jenna Rizkalla
2018 Hannah Prieto
2019 Kaitlyn Hall

MOST INSPIRATIONAL
Awarded to gymnast for overcoming ad-
versity and achieving an amazing accom-

plishment.

2014 Alyssa Straub
2015 Libby Groden
MOST VALUABLE GYMNAST
1981 Julia Johnson
1982 Linda Mueller
1983 Mary Catherine Walsh
1984 Mercy Staudt
1985 Mercy Staudt
1986 Mercy Staudt
1987 Mercy Staudt
1988 Martina Mordecai
1989 Mary Ann McChesney
1990 Susan Lennox

Mary Ann McChesney

1991 Heather Bullock
Lara Mills

1992 Beth Elionfante
Lara Mills

1993 Beth Elionfante
Judy Prado

1994 Mary Pfeiffenberger
1995 Erica Aiken
Meredith Behson

1996 Erica Aiken
1997 Meredith Behson
1998 Rachael Ciarlante
1999 Josie Bokara
2000 Katie Russo
2001 Katie Russo
2002 Bonnie Hart
2003 Caitlin Wight
2004 Beth Fittery
Stephanie Zick

2005 Beth Fittery
2006 Beth Fittery
Lorena Johnson

2007 Beth Fittery
Lorena Johnson

2008 Laura Sevarino
2009 Nicole Schwartz
2010 Jenna Zito
2011 Alexis Gunzelman
2012 Alexis Gunzelman
2013 Luisa Leal
2014 Alexis Gunzelman

5



AWARD WINNERS

2015 April Baker

Libby Groden
2016 Riahanah Ali
2017 Claire Jones
2018 Libby Groden
2019 Belle Huang

NOBLE AWARD
Awarded to the gymnast who displays
outstanding athletic ability, consistency,
sportsmanship and dedication to the team.

1993 Linda Wright
1994 Kristen Zdanowicz
1995 Judy Prado
1996 Lauri Herbert
1997 Melanie Zimmerman
1998 Mary-Pat Joyce
1999 Jaime O'Neil
2000 Tamiko Hennings
2001 Kerry Gemza
2002 Laura Becallo
2003 Bonnie Hart
2004 Laura lepson
2005 Nicole Bradder
2006 Lauren Sisler
2007 Jacki Campbell
2008 Stephanie Pannick
2009 Jessica Haddaway
2010 Alyssa Lewandowski
Prishani Seebadri

Laura Sevarino

OUTSTANDING ATHLETES

Awarded to the gymnast or gymnasts who
tied or broke current individual event re-

cords.
1991 Lara Mills
1992 Beth Elionfante
1993 Jill Priest
1994 Erica Aiken
Judy Prado
1995 Erica Aiken
Pam Gordon
1996 Meredith Behson
1997 Meredith Behson
1998 Team
1999 Dawn Campbell
Rachael Ciarlante
Dana Koga
Courtney Turner
2000 Dawn Campbell
Rachael Ciarlante
Liz Haines
Courtney Turner
2001 Katie Russo
2002 Courtney Turner
2004 Lisa Abrams
2011 Luisa Leal-Restrepo (2)

POM POM AWARD
Kaitlyn Hall
Shannon Farrell

2019

PRESIDENT’'S AWARD
Awarded to a student-athlete who carried
a 4.0 GPA in either semester of that aca-

demic year.
1991-92 Christina Mazepa
Linda Wright
1997-98 Tamiko Hennings
1998-99 Sarah Brochstein
Tamiko Hennings
1999-00 Tamiko Hennings
Maria Peroustianis
2000-01 Maria Peroustianis
2001-02 Katherine Russo
Courtney Turner
2002-03 Jennifer Miksan
Stephanie Zick
2003-04 Beth Fittery
2004-05 Janice Blackistone
Beth Fittery
Jennifer Miksan
Jessica Orlando
Sveta Shterenberg
Stephanie Zick
2005-06 Beth Fittery
Lauren Sisler
2006-07 Beth Fittery
2007-08 Jessica Haddaway
2008-09 Brooke Schwamburger
2009-10 Brooke Schwamburger
2010-11 Brooke Schwamburger

RU STRONG/LIFESKILLS AWARD
Awarded to the team or individual for out-
standing service and community outreach.

1999-00 Team
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE
1980-81 Denise Rich
1981-82 Denise Rich
1982-83 Barbara Lospinoso
1983-84 Patricia Durand
1984-85 Holly Pennock
1985-86 Renata Zaremba
1986-87 Renata Zaremba
1987-88 Martina Mordecai
1988-89 Maryanne Daly
1989-90 Susan Hunter
1990-91 Christina Mazepa
1991-92 Christina Mazepa
1992-93 Linda Wright
1993-94 Erica Aiken
1994-95 Sandy Guzowski

Lauri Herbert
1995-96 Melissa Tott
1996-97 Tamiko Hennings
1997-98 Tamiko Hennings

1998-99 Maria Peroustianis
1999-00 Tamiko Hennings
Maria Peroustianis
2000-01 Maria Peroustianis
2001-02 Katie Russo
Courtney Turner
2002-03 Stephanie Zick
2003-04 Sveta Shterenberg
2004-05 Janice Blackistone
Beth Fittery
Jennifer Miksan
Sveta Shterenberg
2005-06 Beth Fittery
2006-07 Beth Fittery
2007-08 Jessica Haddaway
2008-09 Jessica Haddaway
2009-10 Laura Sevarino
2010-11 Laura Sevarino
201112 Melanie Brother
Emma-Rose Trentacosti
2012-13 Emma-Rose Trentacosti
2013-14 Alexandria Ivol
2014-15 Charly Santagado
2015-16 Elizabeth Nand
2016-17 Eriel Santagado
2017-18 Eriel Santagado
2018-19 Polina Poliakova
STICK QUEEN AWARD
2019 Belle Huang

TEAM PLAYER AWARD
Awarded to the gymnast who puts the
good of the team ahead of her personal re-
wards, willing to step forward with a “team-
first” attitude.

Gina Guharoy
Alexandra Belvis

2002
2011

TRUSTEE’'S AWARD
Awarded to a student-athlete who is
named the team’s MVP more than once.

1990 Mary Ann McChesney
1992 Lara Mills
1993 Beth Elionfante
1995 Erica Aiken
1997 Meredith Behson
2001 Katie Russo
2005 Beth Fittery
2006 Beth Fittery
2007 Beth Fittery

Lorena Johnson



RUTGERS HALL OF FAME

COURTNEY TURNER

(1999-2002)
CLASS OF 2014

Courtney Turner was a gymnast for Rutgers and a four-
time letterwinner from 1999-2002. Turner recorded the
only perfect 10.0 score (March 8, 2002) on record for
floor exercise and became the first Scarlet Knight to qual-
ify for NCAA Nationals as an individual. She earned the
spot after tying for first at the Northeast Regionals on
floor exercise.

A three-time AIl-EAGL performer on floor exercise and
once AII-EAGL on vault, she won the Headley-Singer
Award in 2002, which is awarded to the top graduating
Rutgers female student-athlete.

Turner also excelled in the classroom, being named
EAGL All-Academic four times, National Association of
Collegiate Gymnastics Coaches for Women Scholastic
All-American four times and team Scholar-Athlete twice.
She earned the President's Award in 2001-02 for register-
ing a 4.0 GPA, and was selected to attend the 2000 NCAA
Leadership Conference.

ALEXIS GUNZELMAN

(2011-2014)
CLASS OF 2020

One of the most accomplished and decorated gymnasts in
Rutgers history, Alexis Gunzelman's storied career from a
walk-on to the only all-around national qualifier in program
history spanned from 2011-14. Gunzelman registered nine
All-EAGL selections, four EAGL All-Academic Team honors,
three Team MVP awards and three NCAA Regional appear-
ances.

Gunzelman holds numerous records for the program to
this day. Competing in 51 career meets, she earned nine
All-EAGL selections, as well as seven first-team honors,
which both mark the most for a Scarlet Knight.

The Tabernacle, New Jersey, native holds the NCAA-meet
records for RU on uneven bars (9.825) and all-around
(39.175). Her career-high all-around mark of 39.400 stands
second in program history. Her score of 39.175 at NCAA
Regionals, which tied for second among the 14 compet-
itors to send her to Nationals, is tied for the highest all-
around score by a Rutgers gymnast at the NCAA level.G

Scoring a 39 or better in all-around a school-record 13
times, Gunzelman lifted the Scarlet Knights' EAGL Cham-
pionships score each season, capped by a team berth to
NCAA Regionals as a senior in 2014. That season also saw
Rutgers reach its highest-ever national ranking at No. 16,
knocking off three ranked teams along the way and culmi-
nated in the squad's first regionals appearance since 2007.

The two-time captain's leadership carried into the class-
room, where she earned four EAGL All-Academic Team
and two NACGC/W Scholastic All-America honors. The ex-
ercise science major completed a secondary accelerated
degree following her Rutgers graduation and entered the
healthcare field as a Cardiac ICU nurse at Penn.




HONORS

AAIlI AWARD SEMIFINALIST
................................................................... Libby Groden

ALL-ATLANTIC 10 EVENT TEAMS
....................................................... Sherri Kobrin (beam
......................................................... Mercy Staudt (vault
........................................ Mary Ann McChesney (beam
...................................................... Lara Mills (all-around

—_ I

ALL-BIG TEN
................................................... Libby Groden (second
...................................................... Belle Huang (second
....................................................... Hannah Joyner (first
........................................................ Kaitlyn Hall (second

— U0

ALL-EAGL ALL-AROUND TEAM
............................................. Meredith Behson (second)
............................................. Meredith Behson (second)
....................................................... Katie Russo (second)
........................................... Sveta Shterenberg (second)
............................................... Lorena Johnson (second)
................................................. Laura Sevarino (second)
............................................... Nicole Schwartz (second)
......................................................... Jenna Zito (second)
................................................ Luisa Leal-Restrepo (first)
......................................................... Jenna Zito (second)
.................................................. Alexis Gunzelman (first)
.................................................... Alyssa Straub (second)
.................................................. Alexis Gunzelman (first)

ALL-EAGL BALANCE BEAM TEAM
..................................................... Pam Gordon (second)
............................................. Meredith Behson (second)
........................................................ Dana Koga (second)
........................................................ Dana Koga (second)
....................................................... Katie Russo (second)
....................................................... Katie Russo (second)

ALEXIS GUNZELMAN

2002........eee e Katie Russo (second)
2003 ..., Lisa Abrams (second)
2004............oooee e Lisa Abrams (first)
2005, Jacki Campbell (second)
2006...........oo o, Gina Roselle (second)
2007.......ooeeee e, Lorena Johnson (second)
2013, Claudia Salinas (first)
2014, Alexis Gunzelman (first)
........................................................... Jenna Williams (second)
............................................................... Claire Jones (second)

ALL-EAGL FLOOR EXERCISE TEAM

T996.....oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee Meredith Behson (first)
97 .o Meredith Behson (first)
T1998....o e Rachael Ciarlante (second)
i L 2" A 2RO Rachael Ciarlante (first)
......................................................... Courtney Turner (second)
2007 ... Katie Russo (second)
2002......eeee e Courtney Turner (first)
2003 ... Caitlin Wight (second)
2004............ooeee e, Caitlin Wight (second)
2005, ... Stephanie Zick (first)
2007......eeeeeeee e Kelly Straka (second)
2009........e, Danae Johnson (second)
2017 e Luisa Leal-Restrepo (first)
............................................................ Danielle D’Elia (second)
2012 Danielle D’Elia (second)
...................................................... Alexis Gunzelman (second)
................................................................... Jenna Zito (second)
2013 Danielle D’Elia (second)
2014, Alexis Gunzelman (first)
ALL-EAGL UNEVEN BARS TEAM
1997 ... Meredith Behson (second)
998, Elizabeth Haines (second)
2000.........cooee e, Dawn Campbell (first)
........................................................ Elizabeth Haines (second)



HONORS

2007 ..., Dawn Campbell (second)
2002........ e, Bonnie Hart (second)
2003...... e Kristen Marino (first)
2004...........cciieee, Stephanie Zick (second)
..................................................... Sveta Shterenberg (second)
2007.......eeee e Latara Northcutt (second)
2009........ e, Erica Gerlach (second)
20171 Luisa Leal-Restrepo (second)
2012, Alexis Gunzelman (second)
2013 Alexis Gunzelman (first)
................................................................. Jenna Williams (first)
2014 Alexis Gunzelman (first)
................................................................ Emma Hoffman (first)
.................................................................... Luisa Leal (second)
...................................................... Charly Santagado (second)
ALL-EAGL VAULT TEAM
1996, Meredith Behson (second)
DD ..o Rachael Ciarlante (second)
1998 Rachael Ciarlante (first)
1999 e Rachael Ciarlante (first)
2002........cooe Courtney Turner (second)
2006............oooeeee Lorena Johnson (second)
......................................................... Latara Northcutt (second)
2017 e Luisa Leal-Restrepo (first)
20713 e Luisa Leal (first)
................................................................. Jenna Williams (first)
2014 Alexis Gunzelman (first)
........................................................................... Luisa Leal (first)
ATLANTIC 10 COACH OF THE YEAR
1994 ... Chrystal Chollet-Norton
ATLANTIC 10 OUTSTANDING FRESHMAN
1988 Mary Ann McChesney
BIG TEN ALL-ACADEMIC TEAM
2075 s April Baker
.................................................................................... Aziza Day
.......................................................................... Emma Hoffman
.................................................................................... Luisa Leal
...................................................................... Charly Santagado
............................................................................ Sara Skammer
............................................................................... Katie Stebick
........................................................................ Nicolette Wilson
2076, April Baker
............................................................................. Libby Groden
.......................................................................... Emma Hoffman
.......................................................................... Elizabeth Nand
........................................................................... Claudia Salinas
...................................................................... Charly Santagado
............................................................................... Katie Stebick
........................................................................ Nicolette Wilson
207 ..., Riahanah Ali
.................................................................................. April Baker
.............................................................................. Jenna Crisalli
............................................................................. Libby Groden
...................................................................... Charly Santagado
......................................................................... Eriel Santagado

........................................................................ Makenzey Shank

20T 8. .. Riahanah Ali
.............................................................................. Jenna Crisalli
............................................................................ Chloe DeVries
............................................................................. Libby Groden
................................................................................ Emma Karas
........................................................................... Erin McLachlan
......................................................................... Polina Poliakova
......................................................................... Eriel Santagado
........................................................................ Makenzey Shank
20T e Riahanah Ali
........................................................................... Sophia Atienza
............................................................................ Chloe DeVries
............................................................................... Emily Drauss
.......................................................................... Shannon Farrell
.................................................................................. Kaitlyn Hall
................................................................................ Belle Huang
................................................................................ Emma Karas
................................................................................... Rachel Ley
........................................................................... Erin McLachlan
......................................................................... Polina Poliakova
............................................................................ Hannah Prieto
......................................................................... Eriel Santagado
.............................................................................. Toni Williams
2020........c e Sophia Atienza
............................................................... Kiera Doherty-Herwitz
............................................................................... Emily Drauss
.................................................................................. Kaitlyn Hall
................................................................................ Belle Huang
..................................................................... Abigail Karolewski
........................................................................... Sage Littlejohn
........................................................................... Erin McLachlan

BIG TEN ALL-CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM
2016.........ooee Riahanah Ali (floor exercise)
2077 ..., Claire Jones (vault)
............................................ Makenzey Shank (balance beam)

BIG TEN DISTINGUISHED SCHOLAR
2075, e Emma Hoffman
...................................................................... Charly Santagado
2076, Libby Groden
.......................................................................... Elizabeth Nand
...................................................................... Charly Santagado
............................................................................... Katie Stebick
........................................................................ Nicolette Wilson
2077 ... Libby Groden
......................................................................... Eriel Santagado
...................................................................... Charly Santagado
20718, Riahanah Ali
............................................................................. Libby Groden
......................................................................... Eriel Santagado
2079 . Chloe DeVries
............................................................................... Emily Drauss
................................................................................ Belle Huang
........................................................................... Polina Polikova
............................................................................ Hannah Prieto
2020........oo Sophia Atienza

9



HONORS

................................................................................ Belle Huang
........................................................................... Erin McLachlan

BIG TEN SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD

Emma Hoffman
2076, Katie Stebick
20707 e Libby Groden
2078 Libby Groden
20T .., Riahanah Ali
2020.......co e Kaitlyn Hall

TODE ... Erica Aiken
........................................................................ Sarah Brochstein
............................................................................... Pam Gordon
......................................................................... Sandy Guzowski
.............................................................................. Lauri Herbert
........................................................................... Mary-Pat Joyce
....................................................................... Joanne McGinley
.......................................................................... Christine Melko
................................................................ Deneen Moloughney
................................................................................. Melissa Tott
................................................................. Melanie Zimmerman
FDD T o Sarah Brochstein
......................................................................... Sandy Guzowski
........................................................................ Elizabeth Haines
....................................................................... Tamiko Hennings
........................................................................... Christy Kutcher
......................................................................... Camille Spletzer
D98 .. Josie Bokara
........................................................................ Sarah Brochstein
........................................................................ Elizabeth Haines
....................................................................... Tamiko Hennings
........................................................................... Mary-Pat Joyce
........................................................................... Christy Kutcher
............................................................................... Jaime O'Neil
..................................................................... Maria Peroustianis
b L 2" A 2O OO RROPRO Josie Bokara
........................................................................ Sarah Brochstein
......................................................................... Dawn Campbell
....................................................................... Rachael Ciarlante
........................................................................... Jennifer Fallon
........................................................................ Elizabeth Haines
....................................................................... Tamiko Hennings
.................................................................................. Dana Koga
............................................................................... Jaime O'Neil
Maria Peroustianis
Lisa Robak
................................................................................. Katie Russo
......................................................................... Camille Spletzer
......................................................................... Courtney Turner
2000.........ocoo e Dawn Campbell
....................................................................... Rachael Ciarlante
Elizabeth Haines
................................................................................ Bonnie Hart
....................................................................... Tamiko Hennings
.................................................................................. Dana Koga
............................................................................ Kristen Marino
Maria Peroustianis
................................................................................. Katie Russo
......................................................................... Courtney Turner

....................................................................... Nikki Wunderlich
2007 ... Laura Becallo
......................................................................... Dawn Campbell
.................................................................................. Sarah Eudy
............................................................................. Gina Guharoy
................................................................................ Kamla Modi
Maria Peroustianis
................................................................................. Katie Russo
......................................................................... Courtney Turner
20002, e Laura Becallo
..................................................................... Janice Blackistone
................................................................................ Bonnie Hart
.............................................................................. Tracy Heckler
.......................................................................... Jennifer Miksan
Kamla Modi
................................................................................. Katie Russo
..................................................................... Sveta Shterenberg
......................................................................... Courtney Turner
Stephanie Zick
2003, Jennifer Miksan
Stephanie Zick
Kamala Modi
................................................................................ Bonnie Hart
............................................................................... Tracy Hecker
..................................................................... Janice Blackistone
......................................................................... Jessica Orlando
...................................................................... Marinelle Antonio
2004 ... e Lisa Abrams
...................................................................... Marinelle Antonio
...................................................................... Janice Blackstone
Shari Evans
................................................................................. Beth Fittery
.............................................................................. Tracy Heckler
............................................................................... Laura lepson
......................................................................... Lorena Johnson
.................................................................................. Alexis Leyh
.......................................................................... Jennifer Miksan
......................................................................... Jessica Orlando
......................................................................... Nicole Patouhas
...................................................................... Casey Santangelo
........................................................................... Jamye Shelton
..................................................................... Sveta Shterenberg
................................................................................. Kelly Straka
............................................................................... Caitlin Wight
........................................................................... Stephanie Zick
20005 e Marinelle Antonio
..................................................................... Janice Blackistone
Shari Evans
................................................................................. Beth Fittery
.............................................................................. Tracy Heckler
......................................................................... Lorena Johnson
................................................................................ Jodi Lebeau
.......................................................................... Jennifer Miksan
......................................................................... Jessica Orlando
..................................................................... Stephanie Pannick
......................................................................... Nicole Patouhas
...................................................................... Casey Santangelo
........................................................................... Jamye Shelton
..................................................................... Sveta Shterenberg
............................................................................... Lauren Sisler
Kelly Straka



HONORS

...................................................................... Jacquelyn Verdon
........................................................................... Stephanie Zick
20006..........oo e Kristy Behr
................................................................... Elizabeth Bohnsack
................................................................................. Beth Fittery
................................................................................... Dawn Giel
..................................................................... Jessica Haddaway
............................................................................ Alison Hartwig
......................................................................... Lorena Johnson
......................................................................... Latara Northcutt
..................................................................... Stephanie Pannick
......................................................................... Stephanie Pryor
............................................................................... Gina Roselle
...................................................................... Casey Santangelo
........................................................................... Jamye Shelton
............................................................................... Lauren Sisler
................................................................................. Kelly Straka
...................................................................... Jacquelyn Verdon
2007 ... Kristy Behr
................................................................... Elizabeth Bohnsack
...................................................................... Elizabeth Bramley
................................................................................. Beth Fittery
..................................................................... Jessica Haddaway
............................................................................ Alison Hartwig
......................................................................... Lorena Johnson
................................................................................ Jodi LeBeau
......................................................................... Latara Northcutt
...................................................................... Casey Santangelo
....................................................................... Prishani Seebardi
........................................................................... Laura Sevarino
................................................................................. Kelly Straka
...................................................................... Jacquelyn Verdon
2008.... .. Kristy Behr
................................................................... Elizabeth Bohnsack
.............................................................................. Erica Gerlach
..................................................................... Jessica Haddaway
............................................................................ Alison Hartwig
..................................................................... Stephanie Pannick
............................................................. Brooke Schwamburger
....................................................................... Prishani Seebadri
........................................................................... Laura Sevarino
...................................................................... Jacquelyn Verdon
......................................................................... Sara Woodward
......................................................................... Maddie Zwiebel
2009...... e Kristy Behr
........................................................................ Alexandra Belvis
.............................................................................. Erica Gerlach
..................................................................... Jessica Haddaway
............................................................................ Alison Hartwig
............................................................................. Jessica Kerley
......................................................................... Latara Northcutt
....................................................................... Katelyn Raymond
............................................................. Brooke Schwamburger
......................................................................... Nicole Schwartz
....................................................................... Prishani Seebadri
........................................................................... Laura Sevarino
......................................................................... Sara Woodward
...................................................................... Madeline Zwiebel
2070 Kiah Banfield
........................................................................ Alexandra Belvis
.............................................................................. Erica Gerlach

....................................................................... Leigh Heinbaugh
............................................................................. Jessica Kerley
.................................................................. Alyssa Lewandowski
......................................................................... Madeline Meyer
....................................................................... Katelyn Raymond
.......................................................................... Nicole Romano
......................................................................... Stacy Ruderman
............................................................. Brooke Schwamburger
......................................................................... Nicole Schwartz
....................................................................... Prishani Seebadri
........................................................................... Laura Sevarino
............................................................ Emma-Rose Trentacosti
......................................................................... Sara Woodward
................................................................................... Jenna Zito
......................................................................... Maddie Zwiebel
20T e Kiah Banfield
........................................................................ Alexandra Belvis
......................................................................... Melanie Brother
.............................................................................. Erica Gerlach
................................................................................. Ellese Gold
...................................................................... Alexis Gunzelman
....................................................................... Leigh Heinbaugh
........................................................................... Alexandria Ivol
................................................................... Luisa Leal-Restrepo
......................................................................... Madeline Meyer
.......................................................................... Nicole Romano
................................................................................ Nicole Rose
......................................................................... Stacy Ruderman
............................................................. Brooke Schwamburger
......................................................................... Nicole Schwartz
.............................................................................. Alyssa Straub
............................................................ Emma-Rose Trentacosti
......................................................................... Sara Woodward
................................................................................... Jenna Zito
......................................................................... Maddie Zwiebel
2072 .. Alexandra Belvis
......................................................................... Melanie Brother
............................................................................ Danielle D’Elia
...................................................................... Alexis Gunzelman
....................................................................... Leigh Heinbaugh
........................................................................... Alexandria Ivol
.................................................................................... Luisa Leal
......................................................................... Madeline Meyer
............................................................................... Holly Murray
.......................................................................... Nicole Romano
......................................................................... Nicole Schwartz
.............................................................................. Alyssa Straub
............................................................ Emma-Rose Trentacosti
................................................................................... Jenna Zito
20T 3. e Danielle D’Elia
...................................................................... Alexis Gunzelman
........................................................................... Alexandria Ivol
.................................................................................... Luisa Leal
.......................................................................... Nicole Romano
........................................................................... Claudia Salinas
............................................................................ Sara Skammer
.............................................................................. Alyssa Straub
............................................................ Emma-Rose Trentacosti
................................................................................... Jenna Zito
2074 April Baker
.................................................................................... Aziza Da
11



HONORS

...................................................................... Alexis Gunzelman
...................................................................................... Allie lvol
.................................................................................... Luisa Leal
............................................................................ Taylor Le Moal
........................................................................... Claudia Salinas
...................................................................... Charly Santagado
............................................................................ Sara Skammer
............................................................................... Katie Stebick
........................................................................ Nicolette Wilson
................................................................................... Jenna Zito

EAGL ASSISTANT COACH OF THE YEAR

2014......ooeeee Umme Salim-Beasley
EAGL COACH OF THE YEAR
2014 Louis Levine
EAGL ROOKIE OF THE YEAR
2077 Luisa Leal-Restrepo
EAGL SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
20006.........oooi s Beth Fittery

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGIATE GYMNASTICS
COACHES/WOMEN NORTHEAST REGION
HEAD COACH OF THE YEAR
204, Louis Levine

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGIATE GYMNASTICS
COACHES/WOMEN SCHOLASTIC ALL-AMERICANS
2000..........c o Dawn Campbell
........................................................................ Elizabeth Haines
....................................................................... Tamiko Hennings
..................................................................... Maria Peroustianis
......................................................................... Courtney Turner
Maria Peroustianis
................................................................................. Katie Russo
......................................................................... Courtney Turner
20002, e Laura Becallo
.............................................................................. Tracy Heckler
.......................................................................... Jennifer Miksan
Kamla Modi
................................................................................. Katie Russo
......................................................................... Courtney Turner
........................................................................... Stephanie Zick
2003 .. Jennifer Miksan
Stephanie Zick
Kamala Modi
................................................................................ Bonnie Hart
.............................................................................. Tracy Heckler
..................................................................... Janice Blackistone
......................................................................... Jessica Orlando
...................................................................... Marinelle Antonio
2004 ..., Lisa Abrams
...................................................................... Janice Blackstone
................................................................................. Beth Fittery
.............................................................................. Tracy Heckler
......................................................................... Lorena Johnson
.......................................................................... Jennifer Miksan
......................................................................... Jessica Orlando

..................................................................... Sveta Shterenberg
............................................................................... Caitlin Wight
Stephanie Zick
2005 Marinelle Antonio
..................................................................... Janice Blackistone
................................................................................. Beth Fittery
.............................................................................. Tracy Heckler
.......................................................................... Jennifer Miksan
......................................................................... Jessica Orlando
........................................................................... Jamye Shelton
..................................................................... Sveta Shterenberg
............................................................................... Lauren Sisler
Stephanie Zick
Kristy Behr
................................................................... Elizabeth Bohnsack
...................................................................... Elizabeth Bramley
................................................................................. Beth Fittery
..................................................................... Jessica Haddaway
............................................................................ Alison Hartwig
......................................................................... Lorena Johnson
................................................................................ Jodi LeBeau
...................................................................... Casey Santangelo
Laura Sevarino
................................................................................. Kelly Straka
...................................................................... Jacquelyn Verdon
Kristy Behr
..................................................................... Jessica Haddaway
............................................................................ Alison Hartwig
............................................................................. Jessica Kerley
........................................................................... Laura Savarino
............................................................. Brooke Schwamburger
Laura Sevarino
............................................................. Brooke Schwamburger
......................................................................... Stacy Ruderman
............................................................................. Jessica Kerley
Emma-Rose Trentacosti
......................................................................... Sara Woodward
......................................................................... Madeline Meyer
Katelynn Raymond
......................................................................... Nicole Schwartz
........................................................................ Alexandra Belvis
.............................................................................. Erica Gerlach
Kiah Banfield
........................................................................ Alexandra Belvis
......................................................................... Melanie Brother
.............................................................................. Erica Gerlach
...................................................................... Alexis Gunzelman
....................................................................... Leigh Heinbaugh
......................................................................... Madeline Meyer
....................................................................... Katelyn Raymond
Nicole Romano
................................................................................ Nicole Rose
......................................................................... Stacy Ruderman
............................................................. Brooke Schwamburger
......................................................................... Nicole Schwartz
.............................................................................. Alyssa Straub
............................................................ Emma-Rose Trentacosti
......................................................................... Sara Woodward
................................................................................... Jenna Zito
......................................................................... Maddie Zweibel
2072 Alexandra Belvis



HONORS

......................................................................... Melanie Brother
...................................................................... Alexis Gunzelman
........................................................................... Alexandria Ivol
.................................................................................... Luisa Leal
......................................................................... Madeline Meyer
.......................................................................... Nicole Romano
......................................................................... Nicole Schwartz
.............................................................................. Alyssa Straub
............................................................ Emma-Rose Trentacosti
................................................................................... Jenna Zito
20713 e Alexandria Ivol
.......................................................................... Nicole Romano
............................................................ Emma-Rose Trentacosti
................................................................................... Jenna Zito
20715 e Emma Hoffman
............................................................................. Libby Groden
.................................................................................... Luisa Leal
.......................................................................... Elizabeth Nand
...................................................................... Charly Santagado
2076 Libby Groden
.......................................................................... Emma Hoffman
.......................................................................... Elizabeth Nand
........................................................................... Claudia Salinas
...................................................................... Charly Santagado
......................................................................... Eriel Santagado
............................................................................... Katie Stebick
........................................................................ Nicolette Wilson
20707 .o April Baker
............................................................................. Libby Groden
...................................................................... Charly Santagado
......................................................................... Eriel Santagado
........................................................................ Makenzey Shank
20T 8. Riahanah Ali
........................................................................... Sophia Atienza
............................................................................. Libby Groden
................................................................................ Belle Huang
........................................................................... Erin McLachlan
......................................................................... Polina Poliakova
............................................................................ Hannah Prieto
......................................................................... Eriel Santagado
........................................................................ Makenzey Shank

NCAA DIVISION | NORTHEAST REGION COACH OF
THE YEAR
2017 . Chrystal Chollet-Norton

USAG ALL-AMERICA
2005, e Beth Fittery
........................................................................... Stephanie Zick
20006..........coee s Beth Fittery
......................................................................... Lorena Johnson
............................................................................... Gina Roselle
...................................................................... Casey Santangelo
2009..... e, Danae Johnson
2070, Erica Gerlach
....................................................................... Leigh Heinbaugh
.................................................................. Alyssa Lewandowski
.......................................................................... Nicole Romano
........................................................................... Laura Savarino

USAG COACH OF THE YEAR
2005 Chrystal Chollet-Norton

USAG COLLEGIATE NATIONALS
2005, Team Champions

WOMEN'S COLLEGIATE GYMNASTICS ASSOCIATION
SCHOLASTIC ALL-AMERICA
2079 Riahanah Ali
................................................................. Michelle Amoresano
............................................................................ Chloe DeVries
............................................................... Kiera Doherty-Herwitz
............................................................................... Emily Drauss
................................................................................ Belle Huang
........................................................................... Erin McLachlan
......................................................................... Polina Poliakova
............................................................................ Hannah Prieto
............................................................................. Jenna Rizkalla
......................................................................... Eriel Santagado
2020.......coo Sophia Atienza
............................................................................ Chloe DeVries
............................................................................... Emily Drauss
......................................................................... Jenna Ferguson
.................................................................................. Kaitlyn Hall
............................................................................. Lizzy Henshall
................................................................................ Belle Huang
........................................................................... Sage Littlejohn
........................................................................... Erin McLachlan
........................................................................... Polina Polikova
.................................................................................. Julia Volpe
............................................................... Jordyn Zieden-Weber
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ALL-TIME INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

ALL-AROUND

1. 39.500 Luisa Leal

2. 39.400 Alexis Gunzelman
3. 39.375 Luisa Leal

4. 39.350 Hannah Joyner

39.350 Hannah Joyner
39.350  Alexis Gunzelman
39.350 Alexis Gunzelman
8. 39.325 Hannah Joyner
39.325 Hannah Joyner
39.325 Hannah Joyner

VAULT
1. 9.925 Luisa Leal
2. 9.900 Jenna Rizkalla

9.900 Nicolette Wilson
9.900  April Baker
9.900 Luisa Leal
9.900 Claire Jones
9.900 Luisa Leal

8. 9.875 Kaitlyn Hall
9.875  Kaitlyn Hall
9.875 Toni Williams
9.875  Kaitlyn Hall

UNEVEN BARS

1. 10.000 Dawn Campbell

2. 9.950 Dawn Campbell
9.950 Liz Haines

4. 9.925 Shannon Farrell
9.925 Kristen Marino
9.925  Dawn Campbell
9.925 Dawn Campbell
9.925  Dawn Campbell
9.925 Dawn Campbell

10. 9.900  Hannah Joyner

BALANCE BEAM

1. 9.950 Erin McLachlan

2. 9.925 Hannah Joyner
9.925  Hannah Joyner
9.925 Hannah Joyner
9.925 Belle Huang
9.925  Makenzey Shank
9.925 Lisa Abrams:
9.925 Lisa Abrams

9. 9.900 Hannah Joyner
9.900  Hannah Joyner
9.900  Erin McLachlan
9.900 Hannah Joyner
9.900  Hannah Joyner
9.900 Belle Huang
9.900  Claire Jones
9.900 Makenzey Shank
9.900 Lisa Abrams
9.900 Dana Koga

FLOOR EXERCISE

1. 10.000 Courtney Turner

2. 9.950 Luisa Leal
9.950  Courtney Turner
9.950 Courtney Turner
9.950  Courtney Turner
9.950 Katie Russo
9.950 Courtney Turner
9.950  Rachael Ciarlante

RECORDS

March 8, 2013
February 22,2014
February 26,2011
March 8, 2020
February 16,2020
March 1, 2014
February 9,2014
March 1, 2020
February 21,2020
January 31, 2020

March 2, 2013
March 10, 2019
February 14,2016
January 9, 2016
February 27,2015
February 9,2014
January 17,2014
March 8, 2020
February 21,2020
February 21,2020
February 16,2020

March 1, 2000
February 26, 2000
February 26, 2000
March 8, 2019
February 22,2003
March 18, 2000
January 19,2000
April 18,1999
March 20, 1999
March 6, 2020

January 26, 2020
February 16,2020
January 31,2020
January 18, 2020
February 9,2019
February 24,2018
March 13, 2004
January 21, 2004
March 8, 2020
February 21,2020
February 8, 2020
January 26, 2020
January 11,2020
March 17,2019
February 24,2017
February 20,2016
March 6, 2004
February 13, 1999

March 8, 2002
March 8, 2013
March 23, 2002
February 16,2002
January 16,2002
February 10, 2001
March 4, 2000
February 26, 2000

ALL-TIME TEAM RECORDS

TOTAL (* - road meet)

196.225 March 8,2014
196.050 February 9,2019
195.975 March 2,2013
195.900 March 8,2020*
195.825 March 1, 2014*
195.700 January 31, 2020*
195.625 March 6, 2020
195.550 March 8,2013*
195.475 February 28, 2016*
‘IO 195.400 February 26,2000

VENOGTAWN =

1. 49.225 February 21,2020
2. 49.200 February 9,2014
3. 49100 March 8,2013
4. 49.075 January 31,2020
49.075 February 14,2016
49.075 March 1,2014
49.025 March 12,2016
February 27,2015
48.975 February 20,2015
48.975 January 24,2015
48.975 March 8,2014
48.975 March 2,2013

[eclaN|
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o
O
~
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UNEVEN BARS

49.400 March 1,2000
49.300 February 26,2000
49.150 March 8, 2020
49.100 January 24,2015
49.050  April 18,1999
49.025 February 28,2016
49.025 January 17,2014
48.975 February 9,2019
48.975 February 16,2014
0. 48.950 February 23,2019
48.950 March 2,2013

0™ oUW =

BALANCE BEAM

49.325 February 28,2004
49.250 March 8,2020
49.200 January 31,2020
49.125  January 26,2020
49100 March 1,2020
49.100  February 8, 2020
49100 March 22,2014
49.100 March 1,2014

9. 49.000 February9,2019
49.000 February 20,2016
49.000 March 8,2014
49.000 February 22,2014
49.000 March 8,2003

abwh =

FLOOR EXERCISE

1. 49.375 March 7,2015

2. 49325 March8,2014

3. 49.300 January 19,2019

4. 49250 March1,2020
49.250 March 2,2013

6. 49200 March 23,2019

49.200 March 6,2016
49.200 March 4, 2000
49.200 February 26,2000
10. 49.175 March 8,2013
49.175 February 2,2013
49.175 February 2,2013



RECORDS

ALL-TIME COACHING RECORDS

Arlene Norris (1975) .o 5-6 (.454)
Gail Bakker (1976-77) .coccoeiciiiiiieeeeeeeeee 18-6 (.750)
Sandra Salvas (1978-81)....cccvvvviveicieiiceeee 36-25(.590)
Leslie Berman (1982-83) ..cuvivoieieeeeeeeeeeeee, 9-18 (.333)
Al Gomez (1984-86) ....couveeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeee 12-25(.324)
Chrystal Chollet-Norton (1987-2011)....... 253-243-1(.510)
Louis Levine (2012-18) cuvvviiciieeeieeeceeeceee 85-93(.478)
Umme Salim-Beasley (2019-present)............... 19-28 (.404)
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NCAA APPEARANCES

YEAR GYMNAST ALL-AROUND VAULT UNEVEN BARS BALANCE BEAMFLOOR EXERCISE
2020  Cancelled due to COVID-19 pandemic.

2019 Belle Huang 9.900
2018  Libby Groden 38.025 9.600 9.650 9.000 9.775
2018  Belle Huang 38.600 9.550 9.600 9.625 9.825
2018 Makenzey Shank 9.400

2017  Libby Groden 39.050 9.750 9.775 9.700 9.825
2016  Libby Groden 39.025 9.725 9.800 9.750 9.750
2016 Nicolette Wilson 9.725

2016 Michelle Amoresano 9.550

2015  Libby Groden 38.850 9.625 9.675 9.800 9.750
2015  Luisa Leal 9.800

2015 Jenna Williams 9.800

2014  Alexis Gunzelman (Nationals) 38.175 9.700 9.800 9.175 9.500
2014  Team 193.750 48.800 47.850 48.325 48.775
2014  Alexis Gunzelman 39.175 9.800 9.800 9.775 9.800
2014  Anastasia Halbig 9.750 9.725

2014 Emma Hoffman 9.200

2014  Claire Jones 9.700 9.025 9.775
2014  Luisa Leal 9.800 9.800

2014  Claudia Salinas 9.575

2014  Charly Santagado 9.300 9.800
2014  Sara Skammer 9.775 9.075 9.700
2014  Katie Stebick 9.475
2014  Alyssa Straub 9.700 9.650

2014 Danielle Verdon 9.700
2014  Jenna Williams 9.600

2014 Nicolette Wilson 9.725

2013  Luisa Leal 39.175 9.825 9.850 9.675 9.825
2013 Alexis Gunzelman 38.400 9.775 9.825 9.700 9.100
2013 Jenna Williams 9.750

2013  Claudia Salinas 9.125

2012  Alexis Gunzelman 38.400 9.800 9.800 9.750 9.050
2011 Danielle D'Elia 9.125
2011 Luisa Leal 38.000 9.800 9.200 9.175 9.825
2011 Jenna Zito 38.550 9.750 9.375 9.700 9.725
2007 Team 190.875 48.100 46.575 47.800 48.400
2007  Elizabeth Bramley 9.525
2007  Beth Fittery 37.950 9.475 9.300 9.475 9.700
2007 Lorena Johnson 38.275 9.600 9.325 9.625 9.725
2007  Latara Northcutt 9.625 9.475 9.600

2007  Stephanie Pannick 9.050 9.600

2007  Casey Santangelo 9.500 9.600
2007  Prishani Seebadri 9.625 9.075

2007 Laura Sevarino 37.350 9.725 9.400 8.575 9.650
2007  Kelly Straka 9.525 9.725
2006 Team 188.975 47.350 46.450 47.475 47.700
2006  Jacki Campbell 9.475 9.250

2006  Beth Fittery 37.450 9.500 9.425 8.850 9.675
2006  Alison Hartwig 9.300

2006  Lorena Johnson 8.850 9.600

2006  Erin Lynch 9.375 8.800
2006 Latara Northcutt 38.400 9.700 9.575 9.775 9.350
2006  Gina Roselle 9.200

2006  Casey Santangelo 9.175 9.650 9.625
2006  Jayme Shelton 8.950

2006  Lauren Sisler 9.425 9.500
2006  Kelly Straka 9.550
2006  Elizabeth Bramley 8.825
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NCAA APPEARANCES

YEAR GYMNAST ALL-AROUND VAULT UNEVEN BARS BALANCE BEAMFLOOR EXERCISE
2005 Team 191.350 47.325 47.800 47.950 48.275
2005 Marinelle Antonio 9.675

2005  Nicci Bradder 38.375 9.450 9.525 9.600 9.800
2005  Jackie Campbell 9.450 9.425

2005  Beth Fittery 9.425 9.450 9.800
2005  Lorena Johnson 9.500 9.425 9.525

2005  Erin Lynch 9.350 9.150
2005  Stephanie Pannick 9.500 9.600 9.575
2005  Gina Roselle 9.725

2005  Casey Santangelo 8.900

2005  Sveta Shterenberg 9.575

2005  Kelly Straka 9.700
2005  Stephanie Zick 9.650 9.400
2004  Lorena Johnson 37.850 9.625 9.200 9.750 9.275
2004  Lisa Abrams 8.950

2004  Stephanie Zick 9.525

2003  Lisa Abrams 9.800

2003 Kristen Marino 9.800 9.775

2003  Sveta Shterenberg 37.900 9.350 9.675 9.125 9.750
2002  Courtney Turner (Nationals) 9.775
2002  Katie Russo 38.600 9.600 9.550 9.750 9.700
2002 Courtney Turner 9.650 9.900
2001 Katie Russo 38.600 9.500 9.725 9.650 9.725
2000 Team 192.375 48.150 48.375 47.925 47.925
2000 Dawn Campbell 37.775 9.525 9.800 9.375 9.075
2000  Katie Russo 37.725 9.650 9.675 9.250 9.150
2000 Liz Haines 9.600 9.625

2000 Kristen Marino 9.525 8.575 9.775
2000  Courtney Turner 9.700

2000 Rachael Ciarlante 9.675 9.725 9.800
2000 Bonnie Hart 9.650

2000  Gina Guharoy 9.625

2000  Stephanie Kaufman 9.500

2000  DanaKoga 9.550

2000  Josie Bokara 9.775 9.650
2000 Kerry Gemza 9.550
1998  Team 185.550 47.400 45.850 45.550 46.750
1998  Dawn Campbell 36.300 9.250 9.450 8.600 9.000
1998 Liz Haines 9.425 9.475

1998  Tamiko Hennings 9.425 9.250
1998  Mary Pat Joyce 9.400 8.700 9.100
1998 Sarah Brochstein 9.425

1998 Rachael Ciarlante 9.725 8.625 9.625
1998  DanaKoga 8.900 9.475

1998 Christine Melko 8.825 8.400

1998  Stephanie Kaufman 9.200 9.475

1998  Josie Bokara 9.375 9.525
1998 Maria Peroustiani 9.250
1997  Meredith Behson 37.650 9.600 9.325 8.850 9.775
1996  Meredith Behson 37.500 9.650 9.175 9.025 9.650
1995  Meredith Behson 36.350 9.100 9.200 9.000 9.050
1994 Meredith Behson 37.175 9.400 8.650 9.400 9.725
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ALL-TIME RESULTS

1975 MEET RESULTS (5-6)

Head Coach: Arlene Norris

Glassboro L A 73.500-73.700
William Paterson w N  73.000 - 56.950
Montclair L A 76.240-85.800
Kean W A 62.450-46.150
Maryland L A 68.550-70.100
James Madison L N 68.550-72.650
Trenton State L A 63.930-89.920
Yale L A 63.750-81.600
Brooklyn W H 72.790 - 65.890
Princeton w A 71.000-67.900
Hofstra w H 76.400-74.150
EAIAW Tournament A 20th

1976 MEET RESULTS (10-3)
Head Coach: Gail Bakker

Maryland W H 76.650-54.700
Glassboro w 77.200 - 68.750
William Paterson w H 77.200 - 62.200
Kean w H 78.870-78.300
Maryland L N  78.150-98.850
North Carolina w N 78.150-74.700
Towson L A 78.150 - 93.650
Yale w H 80.380-79.450
Trenton State L H 80.000-81.150
Brooklyn W A 78.990-76.720
Kean W H 77.050 - 54.950
Hofstra w N  74.580-45.030
Stony Brook W A 74.580-58.030
NJAIAW Tournament H 89.250 - Second

1977 MEET RESULTS (8-3)
Head Coach: Gail Bakker

Towson L H 118.700 - 124.500
West Chester L H 119.300 - 122.100
Glassboro w N 116.950 - 89.650
William Paterson w A 116.950 - 80.650
Montclair w A 121.850 - 114.800
Brooklyn W H 121.650-67.750
Kean W H 121.650-55.520
Yale L A 115.550 - 126.000
Trenton State w A 117.750 - 116.350
Maryland W N 116.400 - 100.550
Hofstra w H 123.300-101.550
NJAIAW Tournament A 124.550 - First

1978 MEET RESULTS (16-2)

Head Coach: Sandra Salvas

Ursinus w N 118.450 - 84.700
West Point w A 118.450 - 89.050
Glassboro w A 119.150 - 94.050
William Paterson w A 119.150 - 82.200
Hofstra w A 121.750 - 104.400
Nassau CC w A 121.750-76.200
Montclair w H 128.700 - 105.800
Springfield L A 124.750 - 136.350
Yale w H 123.900 - 120.650
Trenton State w H 130.400 - 119.250
George Washington W A 128.350-53.400
Maryland W A 128.350 - 127.900
Towson L A 128.350 - 129.850
Kean W A 116.750 - 63.550
Princeton w H 134.500 - 65.350
West Chester w H 134.500 - 128.150
Connecticut w N 127.850 - 103.350
So. Connecticut w A 127.850 - 125.900
NJAIAW Tournament A 128.300 - First
EAIAW Regionals A 124.300
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1979 MEET RESULTS (11-4)

Head Coach: Sandra Salvas

Yale L A 114.000 - 123.300
Army W A 118.550-103.200
Farmingdale w A 118.550 - 35.900
Hofstra W H 121.750-80.700
Temple w H 119.350 - 111.000
Montclair W A 123.250 - 114.600
Trenton State W H 120.700 - 112.500
James Madison W A 116.000 - 108.950
Maryland L A 116.000 - 118.450
East Stroudsburg w H 122.650 - 114.550
Glassboro W A 123.750-88.700
West Chester L A 123.750-126.050
So. Connecticut W H 124.450 - 122.800
Towson W H 124.450 - 124.000
Penn State L H 127.300 - 143.800
NJAIAW Tournament A 124.900 - First
EAIAW Regionals A 123.100 - 12th

1980 MEET RESULTS (4-10)

Head Coach: Sandra Salvas

Springfield L H 125.050 - 126.250
Massachusetts L H 126.400 - 133.200
Temple L A 114.675-132.100
Montclair W H 119.300 - 116.450
Trenton State L H 119.300 - 122.600
Nassau CC W A 118.500 - 111.300
So. Connecticut L A 118.500 - 130.250
West Chester L H 121.850 - 129.450
Yale L H 118.600 - 123.850
Maryland w H 125.600 - 124.800
Rhode Island L H 125.600 - 129.600
East Stroudsburg L A 116.900 - 124.400
Princeton W H 122.550 - 103.900
Penn State L A 113.950 - 146.800
NJAIAW Tournament A 125.150 - First
EAIAW Regionals A Eighth

1981 MEET RESULTS (5-9)

Head Coach: Sandra Salvas

Springfield L A 106.100 - 117.400
Yale L A 106.100 - 124.800
Hofstra L A 109.150 - 117.900
Long Island w A 109.150 - 105.950
Massachusetts L A 112.700 - 128.250
Temple w H 123.450 - 89.050
Nassau CC W H 122.050 - 120.300
So. Connecticut L H 122.050 - 129.150
West Chester L A 114.350 - 124.450
Rhode Island L A 119.400 - 122.850
Penn State L H 122.700 - 143.000
East Stroudsburg w H 122.550 - 117.400
Georgetown W A 121.400-71.350
Maryland L A 121.400 - 130.000
NJAIAW Tournament A 120.150 - First

1982 MEET RESULTS (6-9)

Head Coach: Leslie Berman

Massachusetts L H 114.050 - 126.800
Pennsylvania L H 114.050 - 122.750
Temple L A 115.300 - 127.300
Northeastern L A 116.100 - 126.050
Rhode Island L H 120.100 - 127.850
West Chester L H 120.100 - 131.350
Georgetown w A 122.200-110.800
UMBC W A 122.200 - 108.350
Navy W A 122.200-119.050
East Stroudsburg L A 126.500 - 128.300
Princeton W H 122.000 - 116.250
Maryland L H 122.000 - 132.800
Hofstra W H 122.950 - 121.850
Nassau CC W H 122.950 - 116.500
Yale L H 122.950 - 129.000
NJAIAW Tournament A 121.400 - Second

1983 MEET RESULTS
(3-9, 0-3 A-10)

Head Coach: Leslie Berman

Yale L A 141.300 - 159.950
Long Island w H 149.400 - 131.150
Temple! L H 143.200 - 157.450
Bryn Mawr w A 152.900 - 94.700
Hofstra w A 152.900 - 152.350
West Chester L A 150.100 - 168.150
Keene State L A 143.450 - 153.300
Rhode Island! L A 143.450-161.950
Princeton L A 152.850 - 156.300
East Stroudsburg L H 151.900 - 154.650
So. Connecticut L H 151.900 - 165.600
Massachusetts! L A 147.150 - 173.650
NJAIAW Tournament A 154.450 - Second
Atlantic 10 Tournament A Sixth
1984 MEET RESULTS

(6-10, 0-4 A-10)

Head Coach: Al Gomez
Yale H 149.450 - 161.900
George Washington! L A 146.300 - 150.050
Lock Haven w A 146.300-118.100
Temple! L A 138.000 - 155.450
Hofstra L A 151.300 - 154.250
So. Connecticut L A 151.300 - 166.250
West Chester L H 148.000 - 160.500
Keene State W H 151.700 - 150.300
Rhode Island! L H 151.700 - 166.050
Towson L H 151.550 - 153.000
Montclair w H 159.100 - 154.950
Princeton W H 159.100 - 135.450
East Stroudsburg W A 153.850 - 150.700
Long Island W A 153.850 - 147.350
Hofstra L A 144.650 - 160.650
Massachusetts! L H 156.450 - 165.050
NJAIAW Tournament A 161.850 - First
Atlantic 10 Tournament A 158.925 - Sixth

1985 MEET RESULTS
(4-8, 1-3 A-10)

Head Coach: Al Gomez
Yale L A 143.000 - 165.100
Temple! w H 154.100 - 139.500
Hofstra W H 145.650 - 107.600
So. Connecticut L H 145.650 - 147.400
West Chester w A 167.350-121.650
Rhode Island! L A 150.500 - 178.200
Towson L A 149.450 - 169.400
East Stroudsburg L H 149.100 - 149.950
George Washington! L H 149.100 - 159.700
Massachusetts! L A 145.650 - 160.350
Montclair L A 145.650 - 147.400
Long Island w A 145.650 - 139.500
NJAIAW Tournament H 157.950 - Second

Atlantic 10 Tournament A 152.550 - Seventh

1986 MEET RESULTS

(2-7, 0-3 A-10)
Head Coach: Al Gomez

Temple! L A 136.700 - 167.700
So. Connecticut L A 134.900 - 168.600
West Chester L H 145.550 - 161.550
Rhode Island! L H 143.100 - 167.450
Montclair W A 147.850 - 145.550
Towson L H 154.800 - 168.600
East Stroudsburg L A 142.400 - 144.050
Long Island W N 142.400 - 141.850
Massachusetts! L H 148.700 - 165.850
NJAIAW Tournament A 147.050 - Third

Atlantic 10 Tournament A 147.850 - Seventh



ALL-TIME RESULTS

1987 MEET RESULTS

(6-8, 0-4 A-10)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton

Temple! L H 156.900 - 171.950
Vermont L H 156.900 - 159.100
Yale L H 156.900 - 169.550
So. Connecticut W H 159.700 - 130.550
West Chester L A 157.350 - 159.500
Lock Haven w A 157.300 - 116.200
Navy W A 157.300 - 151.400
Montclair W H 161.700 - 142.350
Princeton w H 161.700 - 132.950
Towson L A 153.200 - 172.300

H 164.650 - 154.650
H 164.650 - 167.400

East Stroudsburg W
George Washington! L

Massachusetts! L A 164.300 - 173.400
Rhode Island! L A 161.000 - 176.400
NJAIAW Tournament A 162.000 - Second

Atlantic 10 Tournament A 158.750 - Seventh

1988 MEET RESULTS

(4-12, 0-4 A-10)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton

Princeton w N 159.700 - 134.100
Yale L A 159.700 - 177.650
So. Connecticut L A 157.850 - 159.750
West Chester L H 161.400 - 168.450
Montclair W A 165.350-119.150
Indiana (PA) L N 160.550 - 175.450
Temple! L A 160.550 - 173.450
West Chester L N 160.550 - 169.250
East Stroudsburg L A 164.050 - 166.050
Pennsylvania L H 166.050 - 168.650
Rhode Island! L H 167.400 - 172.800
Massachusetts! L H 165.150-171.700
Towson L A 167.750 - 184.150
George Washington! L H 169.400 - 173.900
Ursinus W H 169.400 - 146.700
Vermont w H 169.400 - 168.600
NJAIAW Tournament A 166.050 - Second

Atlantic 10 Tournament A 168.050- Seventh

1989 MEET RESULTS

(9-10, 0-4 A-10)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton
George Washington! L A 167.950-178.150

Maryland L A 167.950 - 181.500
UMBC W A 172.550-171.100
Towson L H 175.950 - 183.150
West Chester W A 171.750 - 169.950
Rhode Island! L A 170.050-173.100
Pittsburgh L A 170.050 - 171.500
Temple! L H 172.300 - 179.050
Ursinus W A 175.550 - 159.000
UMBC W A 175.550 - 172.600
Pennsylvania L A 175.550 - 178.550
James Madison L H 174.600 - 177.450
East Stroudsburg W H 174.600 - 170.850
So. Connecticut W H 174.600 - 170.550
Bridgeport L A 169.700 - 177.650
Brown W A 169.700 - 163.700
Massachusetts! L A 171.350 - 179.550
Cornell w H 176.900 - 173.900

Eastern Michigan W H 176.900 - 176.150
Atlantic 10 Tournament A 178.000 - Seventh

1990 MEET RESULTS

(10-8, 1-4 A-10)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton
James Madison W A 173.600-171.100
George Washington! L A 174.450 - 175.600

Maryland L N 174.450 - 178.800
Bridgeport w H 175.500 - 174.900
So. Connecticut W H 175.500 - 172.700
West Chester w H 176.700 - 174.150
Rhode Island! w H 178.100 - 177.050
Temple! L A 174.050 - 180.750
East Stroudsburg W A 179.350-172.900
Yale W A 174.200 - 173.200
Pennsylvania w H 177.400 - 172.200
Ursinus w H 177.400 - 138.000
UMBC W H 180.500 - 167.950
Massachusetts! L H 180.750 - 185.200
Eastern Michigan L H 178.200 - 179.950
Pittsburgh L A 179.150-181.150
Towson L N 179.150 - 187.750
West Virginia! L A 180.400 - 186.450

Atlantic 10 Tournament A 178.150 - Fifth

1991 MEET RESULTS

(7-12, 0-6 A-10)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton

Indiana (PA) W N 178.800 - 176.150
Penn State! L A 178.800 - 186.750
West Virginia! L N 178.800 - 181.600
Ursinus W H 175.450 - 132.050
Bridgeport L A 177.800 - 179.200
Ursinus W H 173.800 - 135.900
West Chester W H 173.800 - 169.800
Rhode Island! L H 173.250-176.750
Temple! L H 178.150 - 180.600
James Madison L H 180.600 - 180.650
Indiana (PA.) L H 177.600 - 179.900
Pennsylvania L H 177.600 - 178.600
Pennsylvania L A 180.400 - 181.900
Ursinus W N 180.400 - 154.000
Massachusetts! L A 175.400 - 181.000
Penn State! L H 182.400 - 191.900
Vermont W H 183.400 - 182.150
James Madison W A 180.150 - 179.950
Maryland L A 180.150 - 185.500

Atlantic 10 Tournament A 178.300 - Sixth

1992 MEET RESULTS

(5-10, 1-3 A-10)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton

Cornell W N 172.350 - 168.500
James Madison L A 172.350 - 180.450
Temple! L H 171.350-177.500
Ursinus W H 173.200 - 148.100
So. Connecticut L A 176.050 - 178.350
Rhode Island! W H 179.450 - 178.450
West Chester W H 178.900 - 172.800
Indiana (PA) L A 175.150 - 179.550
Pennsylvania L H 180.300 - 181.050
Ursinus W H 180.300 - 160.750
George Washington! L H 179.800 - 184.750
Massachusetts! L H 182.000 - 182.750
Vermont L A 181.150 - 181.450
Indiana (PA) L A 181.400 - 183.850
Pittsburgh L A 181.400 - 186.450

Atlantic 10 Tournament A 183.550 - Sixth

1993 MEET RESULTS

(5-7, 0-4 A-10)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton

Ursinus W H 175.600 - 155.050
James Madison L H 179.700 - 181.550
West Chester w A 174.900-171.350
Massachusetts! L A 180.800 - 188.600
Temple! L N 180.800 - 184.800
Rhode Island! L A 176.050 - 186.900
Pennsylvania L A 180.050 - 181.500

George Washington! L A 180.600 - 188.350

Pittsburgh w N 180.600 - 178.900
Indiana (PA) W H 182.700 - 178.800
So. Connecticut W H 182.700 - 179.850
Vermont L H 182.700 - 183.850
Atlantic 10 Tournament A Sixth

1994 MEET RESULTS

(8-5, 1-3 A-10)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton

Vermont A 181.950 - 184.750
So. Connecticut H 182.350 - 175.300
George Washington! L A 181.775-187.400
James Madison L A 180.500 - 186.575
Massachusetts! L H 180.250 - 184.550
Pennsylvania W H 183.100 - 188.850
Pittsburgh W A 183.425-182.925
Atlantic 10 Tournament A 185.025 - Sixth

Temple! W H 179.250 - 179.000
Springfield W H 177.500 - 176.650
West Chester W H 177.500 - 164.250
Ursinus W A 177.840 - 158.640
Radford W H 181.500 - 178.700
Rhode Island! L H 181.500 - 183.550

L

W

1995 MEET RESULTS

(15-7,0-5 A-10)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton
Maryland W A 174.275 - 169.300
L

185.925 - Sixth
187.900 - Eighth

Atlantic 10 Tournament
NIT Tournament

Temple! A 174.275 - 182.500
George Washington! L H 181.200 - 184.175
Towson L H 181.200 - 185.700
James Madison W H 182.300 - 181.800
Pittsburgh w H 182.300 - 181.825
West Chester w H 182.300 - 165.900
Bowling Green W A 180.625 - 180.200
Indiana (PA) W A 180.625 - 166.500
Massachusetts! L A 181.625-189.175
MIT W A 181.625-172.200
Vermont w A 181.625-177.600
Rhode Island! L A 183.250 - 186.075
Northeastern L A 181.100 - 183.300
Ursinus W H 183.475-169.575
So. Connecticut W A 181.100 - 180.250
Pennsylvania W A 183.825-183.750
Bridgeport W H 186.350 - 184.075
Radford W H 186.350 - 182.925
Vermont w H 186.350 - 182.050
Pennsylvania W A 187.450 - 181.600
West Virginial L A 186.200 - 193.850
A
A
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ALL-TIME RESULTS

1996 MEET RESULTS

(7-11, 0-5 EAGL)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton

Temple L
James Madison
Temple
Towson”
Indiana (PA)
Rhode Island L
Ursinus W
North Carolina® L
North Carolina St.A L
Radford w
Pittsburgh” L
So. Connecticut L
Vermont L
W
L
W
W

L
W
L
W

Pennsylvania

George Washington
Cornell

Radford

West Virginia” L
EAGL Championships

H 181.125 - 181.275
A 182.950 - 183.850
A 182.950 - 179.250
A 182.950 - 191.575
H 187.500 - 175.950
H 187.500 - 187.700
H 183.650 - 171.550
N 184.550 - 188.300
A 184.550 - 192.600
N 184.550 - 183.925
A 184.625 - 189.825
H 183.925 - 184.100
A 184.300 - 186.275
H 187.450 - 181.600
A 187.125-192.175
A 187.225 - 169.550
A 187.225 - 184.900
A 188.350 - 194.050
A 188.000 - Eighth

1997 MEET RESULTS

(5-9, 1-3 EAGL)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton

Temple

Rhode Island
Ursinus

James Madison
Ohio State
Pittsburgh”

New Hampshire”
So. Connecticut
James Madison
North Carolina”
Cornell

George Washington L
Massachusetts L
West Virginia” L
EAGL Championships
NIT Championships

SrrSrSESrrsr=s

A 184.925 - 183.625
A 185.225 - 189.025
H 184.350 - 170.450
H 184.500 - 187.325
A 189.975-194.275
H 190.375 - 189.900
A 188.025 - 190.800
A 186.200 - 181.925
N 187.300 - 190.725
A 187.300 - 193.325
H 190.000 - 179.900
N 191.075-192.575
N 191.075-192.525
A 191.075-195.925
A 190.050 - Eighth
A 188.575 - Seventh

1998 MEET RESULTS

(6-8, 0-4 EAGL)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton

Ursinus
Towson”
Temple
Radford

James Madison
Pittsburgh”
lllinois

Ohio State
Pittsburgh”

So. Connecticut
Auburn

Cornell

George Washington L
West Virginia” L
EAGL Championships
NCAA Regional

SrESrrrrsSSEsSr =

A 180.825 - 166.775
A 183.600 - 189.425
H 185.750 - 180.225
H 189.775 - 184.475
A 185.250-182.125
N 185.250 - 187.925
N 189.025 - 195.330
A 189.025 - 194.600
A 186.625 - 190.075
H 189.200 - 184.800
A 184.975-192.150
A 186.675-183.125
N 190.325 - 192.525
A 190.325 - 196.000
H  190.875 - Eighth
A 185.550 - Seventh

1999 MEET RESULTS

(10-14, 0-7 EAGL)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton

Penn State L A 187.975-195.075
Radford W A 190.825 - 189.975
Temple w A 187.625 - 183.550
Ursinus W N 187.625-172.325
So. Connecticut W A 185.600 - 177.900
James Madison W H 188.150 - 184.125
Kentucky L N 191.550 - 192.575
Ohio State L N 191.550 - 192.350
West Virginia® L A 191.550 - 195.000
Bridgeport W H 189.775-185.175
Pittsburgh” L H 189.775-192.100
Ursinus W H 189.775 - 154.500
New Hampshire®r L H 189.475-191.625
Rhode Island L H 189.475-190.075
Temple w H 192.325-187.675
Ursinus W H 192.325-177.450
West Virginia® L H 192.325 - 193.650
Cornell w H 191.400 - 183.625
Towson” L H 191.400 - 193.075
Michigan L A 189.075 - 197.400
UCLA L N 189.075 - 195.700
Ball State L N 191.425-191.625
Maryland” L N 191.425 - 193.100
West Virginia® L A 191.425 - 195.400
EAGL Championships A 192.375 - Eighth
NIT Championships A 193.827 - Second

2000 MEET RESULTS

(16-5, 1-2 EAGL)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton

191.300 - 190.975
193.900 - 194.375

Eastern Michigan W
George Washington L
West Virginia® L 193.900 - 197.275
EAGL Championships 191.625 - Eighth
NCAA Regionals A 191.850 - Fourth

lllinois State L N 187.125 - 189.450
Western Michigan W A 187.125-186.825
Wisconsin - RF W N 187.125 - 157.950
Towson” L A 187.300 - 193.225
Temple W H 192.475 - 185.425
So. Connecticut W H 191.300 - 181.075
James Madison W A 191.275 - 189.025
Temple w N 191.275 - 182.950
Bowling Green L A 192.825-193.950
Cornell W N 192.825 - 183.950
Pittsburgh” W A 192.150 - 190.550
Brown W N 192.700 - 184.925
Massachusetts W N 192.700 - 190.575
Rhode Island W A 192.700 - 192.150
Ursinus W H 195.400 - 181.475
Eastern Michigan W H 195.125-191.575
Cornell W A 191.300 - 187.475
Cortland W N 191.300 - 177.900

N

N

A

A

2001 MEET RESULTS

(8-9, 1-4 EAGL)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton
New Hampshirer L A 188.375-191.700

Towson” L A 186.075 - 192.050
Wilson W N 186.075 - 157.475
Temple W A 187.675-179.400
West Virginia® L A 189.025-193.325
Cortland W H 190.100 - 183.725
James Madison L H 190.100 - 190.325
So. Connecticut W A 187.850 - 187.000
Pittsburgh” W H 191.250 - 190.975
Eastern Michigan L A 186.675 - 193.800
Rhode Island L H 188.200 - 189.175
Ursinus w H 188.200 - 183.035
Cornell w H 193.025 - 186.350
Maryland” L A 191.475-196.200
Alabama L N 189.775 - 197.525
Cornell w N 189.775 - 184.600
Penn State L A 189.775 - 196.650

EAGL Championships A 191.825 - Seventh

2002 MEET RESULTS

(12-9, 2-6 EAGL)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton
New Hampshire® L H 189.150 - 190.600

Massachusetts W A 187.900 - 185.075
Temple W H 193.525-185.850
Towson” W H 193.525-191.375
Pittsburgh” W N 191.950 - 190.950
West Virginia® L A 191.950 - 195.200
James Madison W A 190.600 - 188.725
Bowling Green L H 191.225 - 192.000
So. Connecticut W H 191.225-186.175
James Madison W N 192.125-189.150
Pittsburgh” L A 192.125-194.350
Wilson W N 192.125 - 160.750
Michigan State L A 191.350-195.725
Cortland W H 190.450 - 182.425
Maryland” L H 190.450 - 192.500
Ursinus w H 190.450 - 183.225
Cornell W A 191.375-190.450
Massachusetts w H 193.200 - 192.250
Maryland” L A 190.275 - 195.325
Towson” L N 190.275 - 192.375
William & Mary L N 190.275 - 192.225

EAGL Championships A 192.700 - Seventh



/11
/11
1711
1716
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16
1716
1/22
1/25

1/25

ALL-TIME RESULTS

2003 MEET RESULTS

(14-13, 0-7 EAGL)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton

New Hampshire®r L
Yale

Brown

Cornell

Temple

Rhode Island
William & Mary
George Washington/
North Carolina”
Temple

James Madison
Towson”

Ursinus

S. Connecticut
Cornell
Pittsburgh”

#19 Penn State
West Virginia”
Temple

Bridgeport

#4 Arizona State
#25 California

Yale

Michigan State
Brown

Maryland”

#24 North Carolina L
EAGL Championships

R

—

rSESrESrrSESrrrSSsSrrsrr

A 190.850 - 192.900
N 190.850 - 188.200
N 190.850 - 184.600
N 189.100 - 184.525
N 189.100 - 185.675
N 189.100 - 186.975
N 189.100 - 187.150
A 189.100 - 191.950
N 189.100 - 192.300
A 191.875-191.950
H 192.825 - 186.825
H 192.825 - 193.050
H 192.825-183.175
A 190.700 - 186.875
N 191.325 - 187.200
A 191.325 - 193.950
N 192.400 - 195.450
A 192.400 - 194.900
H 193.950 - 191.200
H 193.950 - 185.000
A 193.125-197.825
N 193.125 - 196.100
H 193.700 - 191.900
H 193.700 - 195.450
H 193.700 - 191.500
A 193.825 - 195.750
A 193.000 - 195.000
A 193.025 - Eighth

2004 MEET RESULTS

(17-6, 2-5 EAGL)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton

New Hampshire®r L
Towson”

Yale

Temple

James Madison

S. Connecticut
West Chester
Pittsburgh”
Cornell

Brown

Yale

North Carolina”
William and Mary
Towson”
Maryland”
Temple
Bridgeport
Western Michigan
Cornell

Ithaca

North Carolina”
Cortland

Ursinus

EAGL Championships

S-S0

H 193.350 - 194.250
A 192.500 - 193.950
N 192.500 - 186.525
193.800 - 190.700
192.375 - 191.350
194.250 - 188.750
194.250 - 179.375
192.550 - 194.730
192.550 - 188.475
192.550 - 188.475
192.725 - 192.250
194.025 - 197.150
194.025 - 193.325
194.025 - 193.000
195.100 - 193.925
195.100 - 192.425
195.100 - 189.500
194.075 - 194.425
194.075 - 192.450
194.075 - 190.450
194.675 - 196.275
194.675 - 188.950
194.675 - 188.500

192.475-Eighth
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1/9

1715
1722
1722
1726
1/28
2/5

2/5

2/5

2/11
2/11
2/11
2/19
2/19
2/26
2/26
3/5

3/5

3/5

3/12
3/12
3/12
3/19
3/19
3/19
3/25
4/9

4/15

177

1714
1721
1/25
2/4

2/10
2/10
2/10
2/17
2/17
2/25
2/25
2/25
2/25
3/4

3/4

3/11
3/11
3/25
4/8

4/13

2005 MEET RESULTS

(16-9, 2-7 EAGL)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton

New Hampshire®r L
North Carolina StA L
James Madison
Cortland State
Temple

S. Connecticut
Pittsburgh”
Brown

Brockport
Maryland”
Temple
Brockport

North Carolina”
William & Mary
West Virginia”
Bridgeport
Eastern Michigan
Cornell

Ursinus
Towson”
Maryland”
Pittsburgh”
Penn State
Temple

William & Mary
EAGL Championships
NCAA Regionals

SErErrEECECrECrETETCrEEEEEEER

USA Collegiate Nationals

A 190.825 - 191.600
A 189.300-192.400
188.950 - 179.450
H 188.950 - 177.425
A 189.675 - 186.950
A 190.125 - 180.550
H 190.750 - 190.050
H 190.750 - 186.000
H 190.750 - 183.450
A 192.475 - 189.550
N 189.550 - 188.950
N 189.550 - 180.800
A 195.850 - 192.100
N 192.100 - 191.150
H 193.150 - 192.525
H 192.525-185.725
H
H
H
A
N
N
A
N
N
A
A
A

T

191.300 - 191.200
191.200 - 187.775
191.200 - 184.650
193.175-192.700
192.850 - 192.700
192.700 - 191.225
195.500 - 193.100
193.100 - 190.300
193.100 - 189.650
192.625 - Seventh

191.350 - Sixth

193.025 - First

2006 MEET RESULTS

(10-8, 1-5 EAGL)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton

New Hampshirer W
NC State”
James Madison
Temple
Pittsburgh”
Penn State
Nebraska

Yale

Pittsburgh”
Maryland”
Bridgeport
Bowling Green
Rhode Island
Towson

Cornell

Eastern Michigan
Yale

Towson”

EAGL Championships
NCAA Regionals

mErEEEETECCECrOCOEEC

USA Collegiate Nationals A

H 189.250 - 189.225
A 187.000 - 191.000
A 190.025 - 181.000
H 191.650 - 184.675
A 190.625 - 191.950
A 190.550 - 196.025
A 190.550 - 195.475
A 190.550 - 190.200
A 191.050 - 191.150
A 191.050 - 193.075
H 190.550 - 174.075
H 190.550 - 184.025
H 190.550 - 187.150
H 190.550 - 190.050
A 191.900 - 189.180
A 191.900 - 193.550
A 190.250 - 188.000
A 190.250 - 193.900
H 191.425 - Seventh
A 188.975 - Sixth
190.225 - Fifth

1/6

1712
1712
1712
1/20
1724
1726
2/3

2/3

2/10
2/24
2/24
2/24

3/9

3/10
3/17
3/17
3/17
3/24
3/24
3/24
3/31
4/14
4/26

2007 MEET RESULTS

(17-6, 3-4 EAGL)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton

New Hampshire® L
New HampshireAr W
Rhode Island
Yale

James Madison
Temple

NC State”
Pittsburgh”

Yale

Brockport
Cortland

Ursinus

Rhode Island
Bridgeport
Cornell

Towson”

Yale

West Virginia®
Temple

Yale

Penn State

New Hampshire”
Yale

EAGL Championships
NCAA Regionals

SErEErrr222E2E2EC-sE222

USA Collegiate Nationals

H 191.775 -
A 189.225 -
A 189.225 -
A 189.225 -
189.550 -
189.675 -
191.800 -
190.500 -
190.500 -
190.500 -
190.200 -
191.250 -
191.250 -
191.250 -
192.575 -
191.675 -

T

190.225 -
190.225 -
190.225 -
191.550 -
191.550 -
191.550 -

190.125
188.900
186.525
185.325
183.625
185.700
191.575
192.950
184.075
183.425
183.525
188.300
187.800
182.950
190.350
193.525
191.775
195.275
189.975
186.925
196.325
190.325
187.475

192.600 - Sixth
190.875 - Sixth
189.950 - Third

2008 MEET RESULTS

(10-13-1, 0-8 EAGL)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton

New Hampshire® L
Bridgeport W
Pennsylvania W
North Carolina™ L
George Washington L
Cornell

Temple

William & Mary
Temple
Pittsburgh”
Cortland

Yale

West Virginia®
Rhode Island
Bridgeport
Ursinus

Cornell

Towson”

West Virginia”
Minnesota

New Hampshire”
Penn State
Maryland”
Nebraska

EAGL Championships

rrrrrrrrSSH4rsSsSrssss
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A
H
H
H
H
A
H
H
H
H
A
A 191.675 -
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

191.475 -
183.450 -
189.525 -
193.575 -
190.000 -
187.625 -
187.625 -
187.625 -
187.525 -
192.300 -
188.650 -
188.250 -
193.925 -
189.900 -
189.900 -
189.900 -
191.450 -
192.950 -
196.175 -
195.375 -
193.400 -
A 195.725 -
N 192.675 -
N 196.000 -

183.450
177.075
186.525
187.625
187.625
185.975
184.900
182.725
185.325
189.075
179.200
188.200
189.900
189.900
187.625
185.250
187.800
188.025
188.575
188.575
188.575
189.475
189.475
189.475

A 189.025 - Eighth

21



22

1710
117
117
117
117
117
1/24
1/24
1/24
1/28
1/28
1/28
1/31
1/31
1/31
2/7

2/7

2/13
2/21
2/21
2/21
2/28
2/28

3/14
3/14
3/14
3/14
3/22

1/9

1/15
1/23
1/27
1/30
1/30
1/30

2/6

2/6

2/13
2/13
2/13
2/19
2/19
2/27
2/27
2/27
3/6

3/13
3/13
3/13
3/20
3/27
4/17

ALL-TIME RESULTS

2009 MEET RESULTS

(6-22, 0-8 EAGL)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton

New Hampshire®r L
North Carolina® L
George Washington L
Cornell L
Temple L
William & Mary W
William & Mary W
Penn W
George Washington L
Towson” L
Temple L
Bridgeport L
Maryland” L
West Virginia” L
George Washington L
Pittsburgh” L
Yale W
Cortland State W
Penn State L
New Hampshirer L
Bridgeport L
Alaska-Anchorage L
Bridgeport W
Cornell L
Towson” L
Bridgeport L
William & Mary L
S. Connecticut L
EAGL Championships

A 191.575- 185275
N 192.925 - 186.250
A 192.900 - 186.250
N 188.700 - 186.250
N 188.500 - 186.250
N 186.250 - 185.100
H 189.050 - 185.725
H 189.050 - 184.450
H 191.625 - 189.050
N 192.275 - 187.950
A 191.375 - 187.950
A 190.575 - 187.950
N 194.475 - 187.950
A 193.925 - 187.950
N 191.775 - 187.950
H 192.850 - 189.575
H 189.575 - 183.975
A 193.500 - 187.500
A 195.900 - 187.525
N 193.400 - 187.525
N 189.475 - 187.525
H 192.775 - 192.050
H 192.050 - 191.850
H 190.350 - 190.075
A 193.975 - 188.275
N 190.725 - 188.275
N 190.100 - 188.275
N 189.425 - 188.275
A 189.125 - Eighth

2010 MEET RESULTS

(10-14, 0-7 EAGL)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton

New Hampshire®r L
NC State”

Penn

Temple
Maryland”

West Virginia”
Denver
Pittsburgh”

lowa State
Brockport
Brockport
Cortland

Ursinus

Kent State
Northern lllinois
Bridgeport
William & Mary
Southern Conn. St.
Cornell

Brockport
Towson”
Bridgeport

Yale

North Carolina”
EAGL Championships

rSrrSESrSESrrrsSsSESSSrrrrssr

USA Collegiate Nationals A

H 188.925-189.725
A 188.100 - 193.825
A 190.725 - 185.100
188.550 - 187.775
190.550 - 193.925
190.550 - 194.550
190.550 - 192.950
189.300-195.175
189.300 - 195.125
189.300 - 188.350
189.400 - 186.550
189.400 - 182.250
189.400 - 181.975
187.825-194.575
187.925-192.775
190.875 - 190.900
190.875 - 189.000
190.875 - 188.850
190.950 - 192.675
190.950 - 188.250
192.675-193.400
192.675-193.200
192.675-191.000
A 187.200 - 196.225
A 187.650 - Eighth
190.700 - Fourth
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1/8
1716
1716
1716
1716
1716
1716
1722
1722
1722
1/29
1/29
2/4
2/4
2/6
2/6
2/12
2/18
2/18
2/18
2/26
2/26
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/12
3/12
3/19

177

1715
1721
1/28
1/28
1/28
2/4

2/4

2/4

2/11
2/11
2/17
2/17
2/17
2/25
2/25
2/25

3/3

3/3

3/10
3/10
3/16
3/16
3/24

2011 MEET RESULTS

(20-8, 2-5 EAGL)
Head Coach: Chrystal Chollet-Norton

New Hampshire®r L
North Carolina® L
George Washington” L
Cornell

William & Mary
Temple

Penn

North Carolina”
Penn

Brown

West Virginia”
Pittsburgh”
Bridgeport
Brown

Yale

Ithaca

Cortland

Penn State
Maryland”
William & Mary
Bridgeport
Ursinus

Cornell
Southern Conn.
Yale

West Chester
Towson

Yale

EAGL Championships

ErEEEETETETErrEEETErErEEEEEEE

A 191.875 - 194.500
191.725 - 193.900
191.725-191.975
191.725 - 191.275
191.725-190.275
191.725 - 189.625
191.725 - 189.425
192.050 - 190.975
192.050 - 188.750
192.050 - 184.725
191.150 - 194.075
191.150 - 189.025
191.225-191.975
191.225-188.300
190.575 - 184.975
190.575-177.925
193.525-187.500
192.975 - 196.600
192.975-195.300
192.975-186.975
194.150 - 191.850
194.150 - 182.425
194.350 - 191.550
194.350 - 187.825
194.350 - 186.000
194.350 - 181.325
190.350 - 193.400
190.350 - 183.600
193.625 - Fifth
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2012 MEET RESULTS
(13-11, 0-7 EAGL)

Head Coach: Louis Levine

New Hampshire®r L
West Virginia”
Penn

Temple
Southern Conn.
Ursinus
Pittsburgh”
George Washington”
William & Mary
Brown

Cortland

West Virginia”
Maryland”
William & Mary
Bridgeport
Eastern Michigan
Air Force
Eastern Michigan
Temple

Cornell

Towson

West Chester
NC State”
William & Mary
EAGL Championships

-

L
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H 189.575 - 191.050
A 191.650 - 193.425
A 191.925-191.975
192.075 - 190.800
192.075 - 186.100
192.075 - 179.700
192.500 - 194.550
192.500 - 193.125
192.500 - 191.825
192.375 - 190.125
192.375 - 188.625
191.700 - 194.800
191.700 - 194.550
191.700 - 191.175
192.400 - 193.875
192.400 - 193.125
192.400 - 190.950
193.175 - 192.225
193.175-191.375
193.175-191.275
193.200 - 193.450
193.200 - 189.025
192.600 - 195.450
A 192.600 - 191.650
A 193.850 - Eighth

ZII>»ZZIIIZP>»ZIITZZP>IIIT

1/5

1712
1712
1719
1719
1719
1726
1726
1726
2/2

2/2

2/10
2/15
2/15
2/23
2/23
2/23
3/2

3/2

3/9

3/16
3/16
3/23

2013 MEET RESULTS
(12-12, 2-4 EAGL)

Head Coach: Louis Levine

New Hampshire® L
Alaska

Yale

Penn

Ursinus
Bridgeport

Penn State

lowa

Pittsburgh”
Pittsburgh”
Brown

Southern Conn. St.
Kent State
Maryland”

West Virginia
Denver

Utah State

Boise State
Cornell

Brockport

William & Mary
Towson”

West Virginia
Maryland”

EAGL Championships

mTrEE2EECErCrCEEECICCZEEE

A 192.800 -
193.900 -
193.900 -
192.925 -
192.925 -
192.925 -
193.225 -
193.225 -
193.225 -
195.000 -
195.000 -
195.000 -
193.700 -
195.050 -
195.050 -
193.925 -
193.925 -
193.925 -
195.975 -
195.975 -
195.975 -
A 195.550 -
A 194.175 - 196.050
A 194.175 - 194.800
A 193.925 - Seventh

194.850
191.550
185.750
190.525
182.725
194.100
195.500
195.325
193.575
194.625
191.850
188.525
195.675
196.175
195.775
195.800
192.150
194.525
191.325
188.750
191.100
194.600

ITITITIZZ»Z>P>IIIZZP>PIIIITIT

2014 MEET RESULTS
(17-5, 4-1 EAGL)

Head Coach: Louis Levine

New Hampshirer W
Kent State W
George Washington AW
Eastern Michigan W
Ohio State W
Brown W
Texas Women's L
George Washington AW
William & Mary
Penn

West Chester
Penn State
Temple

Ursinus

Cornell

Central Michigan
Towson "

Yale

Southern Conn St.
North Carolina”
Brown

William & Mary
EAGL Championships
NCAA Regionals

-

H 195.075 -
A 195.250 -
N 195.250 -
N 195.250 -
A 195.275 -
193.025 -
193.425 -
194.500 -
194.500 -
193.675 -
193.675 -
194.575 -
195.825 -
195.825 -
195.825 -
196.225 -
196.225 -
196.225 -
196.225 -
193.375 -
193.375-194.225
A 193.375-193.425
A 195.275 - T-Third
A 193.750 - Sixth

191.750
194.475
193.400
192.750
194.775
190.625
193.950
194.375
193.300
190.850
190.650
195.825
191.950
184.825
195.975
195.725
191.675
191.575
191.375
194.775

ZZIIIIP>»IIIZ>»Z>P>I



1/9
1/9
1716
1/23
1/30
1/30
1/30
2/6

ALL-TIME RESULTS

2015 MEET RESULTS
(12-17, 0-9 BIG TEN)

Head Coach: Louis Levine

Penn State*
New Hampshire
Cornell

Illinois*
Nebraska*
Brockport
Southern Conn. St. W
Michigan State* L
Wisconsin-OshkoshW
Brown

Ohio State*
Maryland*
Ursinus

Cornell

NC State

North Carolina
Kent State

West Virginia
Maryland

New Hampshire
Towson
Michigan State
Yale

West Chester
Bridgeport
Minnesota*
Michigan*
lowa*

Penn State*

Big Ten Championships

L
L
W
L
L
W

rrrrSSSrsSSrrrrr3S3rr 3

A

N
N
A
H
H
H
H
H
H
A
H
H
H
A
N
N
A
N
N
A
N
N
H
H
A
N
N
N
A

194.675-191.825
193.450-191.825
191.825-186.725
196.175-192.775
196.250-195.375
195.375-188.075
195.375-190.450
194.950-194.350
194.350-188.325
194.350-192.875
194.875-193.800
195.375-194.450
194.450-189.650
194.450-192.700
194.625-193.950
194.950-193.950
194.725-193.950
195.200-194.825
195.350-194.825
194.825-194.100
194.850-193.750
196.275-194.850
194.850-191.875
195.200-194.750
195.200-194.750
196.450-194.150
197.000-194.150
196.425-194.150
196.650-194.150

193.125 - 10th

2016 MEET RESULTS
(11-13, 1-8 BIG TEN)

Head Coach: Louis Levine

New Hampshire L
George WashingtonL
lllinois*

Nebraska*
Michigan State*
Towson

Pittsburgh

Ohio State*

Yale

Maryland*

Temple

Ursinus

Penn

North Carolina
George Washington
Maryland

Towson

Towson

West Chester
Southern Conn. St.
Penn State*

lowa*

Michigan*
Minnesota*

Big Ten Championships

rmrrrSS3SSrrSsSsSsSsSsSrrSrrrrr

N
N
H
A
A
N
N
H
H
A
H
H
H
A
A
N
N
H
H
H
A
N
N
N
A

195.100-193.100
196.175-193.100
195.500-191.600
195.825-193.075
193.925-193.550
193.800-193.550
193.550-193.100
196.350-194.900
194.900-190.300
194.850-194.425
195.075-191.625
195.075-188.200
195.075-192.400
193.550-191.225
196.600-195.475
196.025-195.475
195.475-195.275
195.050-192.775
195.050-188.475
195.050-190.725
197.125-194.550
196.650-194.550
196.875-194.550
197.425-194.550

194.775 - Ninth

177

177

177

1714
1714
1714
1721
1721
1721
1/28
1/28
1/28
2/4

2/11
2/11
2/11
2/19
2/24
3/3

3/3

3/5

3/11
3/11
3/11
3/11
3/18

1713
1713
1713
1/20
1727
1727
1727
2/3

2/3

2/11
2/11
2/11
2/16
2/24
2/24
2/24

3/2
3/4
3/4
3/4
3/11
3/11
3/11
3/17
3/17
3/17
3/17
3/24

2017 MEET RESULTS
(10-15, 1-8 BIG TEN)

Head Coach: Louis Levine

Bridgeport

New Hampshire
William & Mary
lllinois*

Eastern Michigan
lllinois-Chicago
Nebraska*
Brown

West Chester
Michigan State*
Cornell

Ursinus

Ohio State*
Maryland*

Penn

Yale
lllinois-Chicago
Towson
Southeast Missouri
Texas Woman'’s
Central Michigan
lowa*

Michigan*
Minnesota*

Penn State*

Big Ten Championships

Z>>»Z>»P>P>PIIIP>PIIIIIIZZ>III

N
N
H

192.875-191.225
193.425-192.875
192.875-188.275
195.900 - 191.125
194.725-191.125
191.125 - 190.850
196.050 - 194.200
194.200 - 190.650
194.200 - 190.475
194.875 - 194.050
194.875 - 193.525
194.875-191.350
195.775 - 194.300
195.050 - 194.150
194.150 - 190.825
194.150 - 193.050
194.275 - 194.200
195.675 - 194.275
193.425-192.550
193.225-192.550
196.375 - 194.975
196.400 - 192.650
197.150 - 192.650
194.825 - 192.650
195.450 - 192.650

194.700 - Ninth

2018 MEET RESULTS
(9-20, 0-9 BIG TEN)

Head Coach: Louis Levine

lllinois* L
Yale L
Southern Conn. St. W
Nebraska* L
Michigan State* L
Eastern Michigan L
Pittsburgh W
Ohio State* L
West Chester W
Wisc.-Whitewater W

Maryland* L
Brown W
William & Mary W
Auburn L
Towson W
Ursinus

Western Michigan W
Towson L

George Washington L
George Washington L
Towson L
Maryland
Temple

Eastern Michigan
Lindenwood
lowa*

Michigan*
Minnesota*

Penn State* L
Big Ten Championships

[t el el el el el

H

H
H
A
A
N
N
H
H
H
A
N
N
A
H
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195.100-191.525
191.550-191.525
191.525-187.650
196.300-192.975
195.525-194.225
194.950-194.225
194.225-193.125
195.850-194.800
194.800-191.600
194.800-191.275
196.575-193.950
193.950-193.325
193.950-193.650
196.575-194.225
194.800-194.450
194.800-188.125
194.800-192.650
196.250-193.825
196.300-193.825
196.825-193.550
195.250-193.550
195.825-193.550
196.050-184.500
195.725-184.500
196.400-184.500
195.275-193.725
197.225-193.725
195.150-193.725
194.375-193.725

194.400 - Ninth

1/11
1/11
1/11
1/18
1/18
1/18
1/24
1726
1/31
2/8
2/16
2/21
2/21
2/21
2/21
3/1
3/1

3/6
3/8

3/8
3/13
3/13
3/13
3/ 21

I Atlantic 10 Meet

2019 MEET RESULTS
(10-15, 2-7 BIG TEN)

Head Coach: Umme Salim-Beasley

lowa State
Michigan

West Virginia
Bridgeport
Southern Conn. St.
Yale

Nebraska*
lowa*
Maryland*
Penn State*
Michigan State*
Illinois*
Michigan*
Minnesota*
Ohio State*
New Hampshire
Brown

NC State
Bridgeport
Centenary
Towson

Kent State

Ball State

North Carolina
Cornell

Big Ten Championships
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194.275-189.800
196.050-189.800
194.150-189.800
193.750-193.175
193.175-190.275
193.775-193.175
194.850-194.325
194.575-191.625
195.275-194.600
196.050-195.825
195.425-194.100
195.525-194.650
197.750-194.650
196.700-194.650
194.650-194.600
196.000-194.625
194.625-192.125
195.850-192.125
194.425-194.125
194.425-192.000
194.425-192.800
195.175-192.550
195.325-195.175
195.175-192.325
194.825-193.000

194.175 - 10th

2020 MEET RESULTS
(9-13, 0-9 BIG TEN)

Head Coach: Umme Salim-Beasley

Arizona

lowa State
Western Michigan
Minnesota*
Bowling Green
Ursinus
Michigan*

Penn

Penn State*
Michigan State*
Maryland*
Nebraska*
lllinois*

Ohio State*
lowa*

West Virginia
Pittsburgh
Southern Conn. St.
Cornell

New Hampshire
Auburn

Central Michigan
Yale

Brown
Bridgeport

L
L
W
L
AW
AW
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AW
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
AW
AW
W
W
W
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195.950-194.250
195.750-194.250
194.250-191.800
196.875-194.550
194.550-191.025
194.550-184.800
197.300-192.950
193.575-190.875
196.325-195.700
195.675-193.800
195.750-194.000
196.750-193.625
196.550-193.625
196.475-193.625
195.725-193.625
196.425-195.300
196.500- 195.300
195.625-190.300
195.625-190.950
195.900-195.075
195.900-195.825
195.900-195.175

Cancelled

Cancelled

Cancelled

Big Ten Championships at Ohio State Cancelled’
“Last two meets cancelled due to COVID-19 pandemic

N EAGL Meet

* Big Ten Meet

23



